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ELENCO DI SOCIETA' CHE SI SONO RIVOLTZ DIRETTAMENTE AL PROF. NATTA
PER CHIEDERE LICENZE SUI PROCESSI DI PRODUZIONE I SULLE APPLICAZIONI
DEI POLIMERI ISOTATTICI -

-

BELLONI CARLO - Coxtina d'Ampezzo
BROWN & FORTH Ltd. - London
SOC, IT, BURGE - Milano
INFACO - Amsterdam
Mc. Laurin Angier Co. - Framingham
Mg. Nee -~ Honston
METROPOLITAN VICKERS ELECTRICAL Co. - Manchester
Mid-Stete Gummed - Paper Co. - Chicago
MITSUI.Chem, Ind.Co., - Tokyo
NYMA N.V, - Nijemegen - Olanda
PERGOLIZZI FRANCO - Milazzo
PAPIETHYLENE Soc., - Paris -
Reeves -Brothers Inc. - New York
K. Shoda - Milano
The General Tire & Rubber Co. - Akron
E. Woodward - The Pennsylvania State Univ. - Pennsylvania
The Visking Corp. Chicago
Kraft Foods Company - Glenview
National Plastic Products Co.
Tennessee Eastman Company (Kodak)
Mac Donald (Hong Kong) Ltd., Tokyo >
West Virginia Pulp and Paper Co. New York
Ethyl Corporation (Mr.Avery)
The Dow Chliemical Company . _
Westlake Plasties Co., Lenni Mills, PA,
~Wollum Products Corp. Carrolton, Georgia _
Great American Plastics Co., New Hampshire
COMAC, Greemwich, Conn.
Hesperia S.A., Mexico
Chester Packaging Products Corp.
NOMA SPRAY s
0. AMES Co.
Clevite Research Center
Riegel Developmert Laboratories , South Carolina =
- American Manufacturing Co., Brooklin —

The DOW Chem,

Bauer. & Black - Research Dpt.,Chicago —
Natiownal Research Council Div.Appl.Chen, (lir. NOVAID) '

- La CELLOPHANE - lir. G.Balivet

FERRO CHEMICAL CORPORATION - Bedford Ohio —
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.+ MONTECATINI Sede, 12.VI. 1956,
| Settore Progetti o Studi
/s,

ELENCO DELLE DITTE CHE HANNO MANIFESTATO INTERESSE

T
! PER I POLIMERI ISOTATTICL

~

1 9\5\ 5.
Koppers Co, (Mr.,\Winl.nl).
Celanase (Mr. Shine).
General Electric Co. (Mr. Raynolds).
Monsanto (Messr. Wilson, Nason, Weddell).
Brea Chemical (Mr. Shaffel).
VEthyl Corporation (Mr. Avery).
Hercules Powder Company (lett, ing. Glustiniani a Mr. Hinner 26.VII), —
Scientific Design Co. (Dr. Landau),
I.C.1.
Etablissements Kuhlmann, Paris.
E.l. Du Pont de Nemours (Mr. Burk.)
‘o ) California Research Corp. (Mr. Shiffler).
Atlas Powder Company (Mr. Steel - lett. 16, IX)(Mr. E.J. Geett - lett. 3, X. ).
Oronite Chemical Company (Mr. Parkhust) - (Mr.J. V. Powell, Europ. Represent.)
Cities Service Research and Dev, Comp. (lstt, prof. Natta 21,IX).
Jon Edeleanu - $3 Park Lans (Apt. 103) London W1,
Phillips Petroleum (Messr, Raynolds ¢ Voetelink, ) e

Tube Investments Resdarch Labor, (Mr, A, Charlesby - lett. a prof. Natta 27. IX).

Y The Dow Chemical Company (lett. Mr, Doan a iang. Giustiniani 6, XII). —
U.S. Rubber (Mr. Cagnima). - —
Goodyear Tire and Rubber Ce. (Dr.James D'lanni), -

M?" du Nerd ot du Pas do Calais (visita ru 21, xau).

~

-

k] ‘ o
[ 1 . IR



D

MONTECATING

Satters Frapatii 2 Stud!

195 8, ~
o {/&aﬁonal Plastic Pr?dncta Co. (lett. a prof. Natta 9. I).
FFood Machinery and Chnm\. Corp. (Mr. R.B. Stoddard).
Staatsmijnen in Limburg (lett. 9. .Y
Péchiney.
Badger M;nufu:turing Co. (Ml;. King).
Union Carbide aid Carbon (Mr. Murphy @ Mr. Gillette 23+24.1). -
Esso Research (Ziegler).
Goodrich Gulf (Ziegler).
American Cyanamid,
Debell and Richardson Inc.
Distillers Company, Ltd., London,
The Shell Petroleum Company, Ltd.
Shell Chemical Corp., New York.
Grace Chemical Rnoatch".
( Sun Oil Company, Philadelphia. -
Shawirgan Chemical Ltd,, Montreal (G.'Benson 12.1IV).
Nalls and Company, thtngfon 4D.C.

General Anilin and Film Corp. (Mr. Dinkins 26. Iv).

[

\/Tennessee Eastman Company (Kodak) - (lett. a ing. Gimstiniani (P. Chosson)26. V),
Alr Reduction Cempany (Mr. McFarlin 28. v).
Seciété Résines ot Verais Artificiels, Paris. (Pierre Meuniler, Presid. Dir. Gen.)
The Bescon Company, Cambridge 40, Mass, (lettera Brev ,u,v.). , —
\/WM (Heng Keng) Ltd., Tekyo (lott, a prof. Natta 24.?). o

V ‘Wast Virgisia Pulp and Paper Co., New York (lett. m prof. Natta 24.V). -
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Y oltain Feodeets Derp. . earyeiliin, tieprgis [HBa) (iei, & st Blatra €, 7, -~
Vonr Kehorn international Corp., Mew ¥ ork {visita Dr, Meldeuhauer 11, Vi) -
Chinsae Petrolewmn Corp., New Yerk (istt. ing, Giustiniani 3. VI). —
—

Petroleum Specialties Inc., New York (lett. ing, Giustiniani 8.vi),

Converters Machine Company, Greenwich, Connecticut (lett. a prof. Natta 6.VI). =~

Rio de Janeiro (visita sig. A.Arkind

Companhia Carioca de Indusfrias Plasticas,
18. VI).

\/ Great American Plastics Co., New Hampshire (lettera del-12: VI prof. Natta) ~
i , ‘ Y ‘
London (lettera 19. VI a Serv. Estero del 23.V)

Joseph Weil and Son Ltd.,
onto della British Insulated Callender's Cables Ltd.

per c
¥ COMAC , Greenwich, Conn. - lettera 2 SEPS del 19. VL, -

/ Hesperia S.A., Mexico 12 D.F. (lettera al prof. Natta del 13. VL)

\/ Oh~gter Pmckeping Produvis Corp. (L~ttmr- 22,6, ol “pof. lntto) -
Aii~yican nchin~ & Aoudry Co. (L~tt~ra 2l Prol,latin d~l 22,5 —_
wome Sprey (Lettdrs al Prof.Natts d-l 11.86)

v 0. 78 €0, (Latt, Prof, ottn dal 11,5.1050

Y Clavite Resn~orch Uenter (latt, “roif,lictta d-l 25, 5. 1956
Schweizerische Leinen Industrie AG. - Niederlenze (Svizzera) - lett, a BREV 20. VI
Dunbee Ltd., London - lettera alla Montecatini del 5, VII. 1958.

Showa Denke K. K., Tokyo (a messe rappresentante di Roma) - lett. a proi.
Panseri del 2. VII, 1936,

V Riegel Development Laboratories, South Carelina. lett. a prof. Natta del 29. V1. 56.
s/ American Manufacturing Co., Brooklin 23, N. Y. - lett. a prof. Natta del 29. V1. 56~

Kleartone Transparent Products Co, - Westbury, N. Y. - lett. a ing. Giustinieni =
del 4. V1. 1956,

Toulmin and Teulmin, Dayten 2, Ohio - lett. a ing. Giustiniani del 14, VI. 56. -

Minnesota Mining and Manufscturing Co., Saint Paul, Minn. - lett. a ing. Giu- -
stiniani del 18, VI. 1385,

Richard E, Du Pont, Ltd., 56 Kingsway, London W.C.2. - lett. a Serv, Estero

del 6, VIT. 1%5°%
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Elenco di Societa che si sono rivolte direttamente al Prof.Natta
clwiebeedmiee®. por chiedere licenze sui processi di produzione
e sulle applicazioni dei polimeri isotattici

E.I.Du Pont de Nemours - H.S.A.

VThe Dow Chemical Co. - U.S.A.

Hercules Powder Company - U.S.A.

Esso Standard O0il - New Jersey - U.S.A. —_
Monsanto Company - U.S.A. -
Union Carbide and Carbon Corporation - U.S.A. —
Celanese Corporation - U.S.A. -

Koppers Company - U.S.A. —
The B.F.Goodrich Company ~ U.S.A. -
Brea Chemicals Inc. - U.S.A. (California) _

Cities Service Research and Development Company - U.S.A.
DeBell & Richardson - U.S.A.

Sun 0il Company - U.S.A.

Imperial Chemical Industries - Inghilterra

Distillers Company - Inghilterra

Cyanamid Products Ltd. - Inghilterra

Lawfer Chemical Company ~ Inghilterra

Tube Investments Research Laboratories - Inghilterra
Uddeholms Aktiebolag ~ Svezia

Houilléres du Bassgin du Nord et du Pas-du-Calais - Francia

Grace Company - U.S.A.
Furane Plastics - U.S.A. (California)
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MONTECATINI
Settore Progetti e Studi

Sede, 19 Luglio 1956,
DA AGGIUNGERE A LISTA ISOTATTICL.

Phelps Dodge Copper Products Corporation, New York - Mr. Kenneth
S. Wyatt ci ha visitati il 18, VII. 1956,

Miguel Fadul - Enrique Peflalosa, Bogoti ~ tramite la Banca d'America
e d'Italia (lett. 11,VIIL 1956).

V Bauer and Black - Research Dpt., Chicago - (lett. a prof. Natta 19, VL. ).

C. Itoh and Co. Ltd. - Osaka , Giappone -(lett. alla Montecatini 12, VII).

?Xw



CORRISPONDENZA CON SOC.MONTECATINI RELATIVA

A RICHIESTE VARIE SUI POLIMERI ISOTATTICI



27 Settembre £95¢

Gentile Signorina lLaura SOLART
Segretaria Ing.B.Orsoni
S.E.P.S. - Soc.Montecatini

S E D B

‘Gentile Signorina,'

Le invio altre due lettera relative ai polimeri isotattied,
con preg.iera di provvedera alla rispo-ta.

Crazie e cordiali saluti,

Rossana Lamma

N.2 allegati



L.

ISTITUTO DI CHIMICA
INOUSTRIALE DEL POLITECNICO Telegrammi GABBRO MILANO

ey

AONTECATINIY

' SOUETABENERALE PER [ INDUSTRIA MINERARIA E CHIMICA i G

; : Telefono 6333

- o j : “‘ 2 é SET '956 * Telefoni interurpani

. AMMINISTRATORE DELEGATO R o /t . chiedere GABBRO MiL ANO
e G/sa g’( P SEDE MILANO
- Via F.Turati. 18
Milano, 21 settemhre 1956
Caro Natta, -

ho preso nota del Suo colloquic con il Sig.
Takashi Hosho della "Nissho Co."

| ; Noi siamo gid stati officiati dai due potenti
gruppi giapponesi e ciodé dalla Mitsui e dalla Mitsubishi, oltre
che dalla Nissho Co., che & stata ed & la societd che ha avu-
to maggiori rapporti con la Montecatini (io ho montato il pri-
mo impianto di amoto nella fabbrica di Toyama di questa Socie-
ta)., ! :

v : , . Alle Compagnie in parola abbiamo detto che
saremmo stati pronti a trattare tra qualche mese.

Cordiali saluti

Egr. Sig. Proft GIHLIO NATTA
Politecnico di .
MILANO




Gentile Signorina,

Joad st

f9~Settcmbre 13?6'

¥
A
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‘Gentile Signorina Laura SOLARI
Segreteria Ing.Orsoni - S.E.P.8S.
Societd Montecatini - S B D E (

un'altra lettera relativa ai pd-
limcri isotattici, con preghiisra di provvodera alla risposta.,

Le invio, allegata,

NMolti cordia11 saluti..

R,Lamma
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10 Settembre 1956

A f .; ﬁé

% e
Gentile Signorina Laura SQ!LRI
Segretaria Sig. Ing.Orsoni i

S.E.P.3, = Soec.iontecatini
S 2 D E

) Gentile Signorina,

Le invio altre due richieste d1 informazioni
e campionj, relative ai polimeri isotattici, Le sarei
grate eo potesse for rispondere dall'Iﬁg.Orsoni, e ri~-
mendarmi le lettere insieme alle alire che Le ho mane

dato dopo il mio ritorno dalle ferie.

Grazie e molti cordiali saluti.

) f?}) jl“ L\C;/ | Rossana Lammrea

K. 2 allegati



3 Settembre 1956

e

ﬁf' l ';i%}

Gentile Signorina Laure SOLARI
Segretaria Ing.Orsoni - SEPS
Societa ontecatini - SEDE

' Gentile Signorinsa,

Le invio una lettera del Prof.Eruins, del Polytechnic -
Institut of Hrooklyn, che chiede informezioni e campioni delle

) nuove resine, con preghiera di rispondere, -
- (Grazie e co@gﬁk&i&aaluti. /////////

R, Lamma

1256 £

N.1 All,
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29 Agosto 1956 f_

§#§? V?ME

Gentile Signorina Laura SOLART
Segretaria Ing. Orsceni

SESS - SOC.:OuueLablnl

SAED R

Gentile Siguorins,

e invio uuﬁ letters relative ad inforrazioni richiesta
g8ui polii:eri dsotsattici, con preghiera di for risponderendallting.

Orgond-
-0l%l cordiali saluti.,

i ¢033 1 fiitzj /AXAA: /bkuz, \_ Eﬂ¢*1¢/7ﬁ}vj,\~
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‘ - ~ - 2 Agosto 1956 ?) \

k)

» w

Gentile Signorina Laura Solari \
Segretaria dell'Ing,Orsoni N
Direzione 8,E.P.S, \
Socletd Montecatini
SEDE

Gentile S:%Drina,

‘ Le sarel molto grata se potesse provvedere alla risposta

per la lettera che Le unisco.

Molti cordiali smluti.

piurd ol Mo Foodiocls el [omimlons 2
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MONTECATINI '
Settere Progetti e Studi . ff"'“"j'
' Sede, 18 Luglio 1956, P 5‘2
Preg. mi Signori , > );f}
Ing. Ballabio, ‘
v Prof. Natta. Y

Non mi pare the vi siano possibilitd di impiegare olii bianchi nei poli-
meri isotattici, secondo quanto dice Mr, Johnson nell'allegata lettera;
tuttavia gradirei Sua conferma.

Cordialmente :

/)

All,
. Or/sl. .
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t!: MERIES: CABLE ADDRL3S:
? GREINA, LA. SHERPETCO ENGLEWOOD (NEWJERSEY USA)
NSt CITY, PA. TELEPHONE ENGLEWOOD 3.8200

! '

PETROCHEMICAL DEPARTMENT ]
CONTINENTAL OIL COMPANY A
| ENGLEWOOD, NEW JERSEY, U.S. A. i

SHERWOOD REFINING DIVISION r
- [
A‘ ¢ d‘

July 13, 1956
Dictated 7/12/56

Refer tos: EX:NJ
| Settore Progetti E Studi

Montecatini Soclieta Generale VIA ATRMATL
Via F. Turati 18
Milano, Italy

P
Attention: Dr. B. o:-uonijﬁ
' |

2 ‘ |
{ i

Dear Dr. O®soni:

We have read with interest an article in BUSINESS WEEK, May 1956 entitled
"Another Challenger in Plastics® describing Professor Guido Natta's
contribution to the development of this new crystalline resin.

We are refiners of all grades of U.S.P. & TECHNICAL WHITE MINFRAL 0OTIS
and it is owr understanding that in some of the plastic resins WHITE
MINFRAL OTIS are used as an ingredient in the finished product and if
in the process developed by Professor Natta WHITE MINERAL OYIS are used
we shall be very happy to supply your requirements of these 0ils or

be of service in this connection if possible.

We shall appreciate hearing from you.

Very truly yours,

NJ:hd

A1 B|C

i e

' Lo ? QC‘:‘
S ops LG _\

S

x 11213

Refiners of: PETROLATUMS WHITE MINERAL OILS PETROLEUAM SULFONATES

L2252 10M 6-B8 PRINTED IN U. 8. A,



Sig.na Laura SOLARI
S0 lonteaatini SEPS ‘ . o T

Le trasmettiamo oopia al du. lottors arrivate al prof. Ratta o riehio-
‘denti infomnoni ‘su_prodotii di interesse Monteeatini. lLa pnghiano

”di ohim*m 11 paroro dcll'ing. Oraon:l L d.i pravvcdcrc a r:lapondoro.

D:lstinti salut:l.

M 7 <3 per. i1 Direttors. dall'Iatituto
F A‘ i ‘ :mg. E MANTIGA :

‘ g].lo".



_'“Gﬁnhile %i(horin% o
 Laurs SOLARI - S«-gr,Ing

. Settora rogettl o Btud
'r;Socinté hontacatini

W

bmntiln Bignorina,;

- L ‘,u« invmo wltrn dun lmttera, inalrﬂzuau@ al “rof»ssor
- Y&tta, rmlqtiv= al. pol;groHiimn ,pcoa )rﬂﬁdlnra di passarle ql
L'Lng Ursonl unr la rigposta. ,4'.' ¢;‘, , ,H;,,m :

PlﬂgTPZlﬂDdOL“ bn inVlO Co’dl&ll 'nlutiﬁ“

N ,-;/o % f//'a'fr W
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S S T T S S T 27 Giugno 1955
o A R 8
o e R

ﬁmgrau@rla dnll'lng.ﬂrsoni
svﬁs - Societd Muntncatini
5 oD ®

7;[Gentila Signorina.‘

TR La inV1o altrp dun lpttcre 1ndirlzzata al Prof thta,
- n-llp gquali ehiadono iniormazioni varie sul poliprooilene, con,'”"
'prnéularv di rlspﬁﬂdﬂro , : , 3 ‘

Grazin o COTdiﬁli saluti.

/{0?0 12 /{DQ?/

N, 2 allogqti

§1;1w3‘»'

, ‘ /
mentile Slgnorina Laara Sob%mn\  ;



T BT N - 25 cmégno 1956 :

| |  Gentile Signorina Laura SolmAw
‘ Lol e :  Segreteria Ing. Orsoni
I SR : S . Settors Progatti e Studi
"ooc.Montncatini -837™D%

s Gpntile Signcrina,'*”“

RIS 1nvio, allm:ata alla graSaate, una lnttera indirizvata
#acon. praghisra di paasarla all'iug.arsoni per 1a riagosta

Cordiali saluti,

Prof. fatt
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Come 4'scoords VL trammethiond Xgecvsevs R ervsveovens
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Trattandosl &4 mteriole nom ancore in commercis (e per 12
quele 1a sistesazione Wrevettuals 6 ancose in corss)

1) = Vol Viiupegoete s non twasferive nd moetvare a tersd 11
predetto materiale od a prendere 4 necossari provvedimenti
in nenw 41 texniy Lo stosce dicasd per i mumfattl om fale

2) » Yoi Y'inpegnote inoltre ad sstanesVi da qualoiasd besvetta~
shonm Aneronde 8 ceasecvrvcecvase @ pue spplionziont per
tutto 41 periode duante 11 quals 41 prodetto nom surh pew
ohiungue Alaponidbile in quanke in comesnio, nonohé per &
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Gualadaed Snvenzione mcaturita dalle predetie prove escd &
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rovettarle o neno o suo ineindsosMle giudicio.

Besta tuttavie otebilito che owey & Poguito ded risultatd
dslle prove condotte pressc di Voly la ne/ Socleds deposi
Sanse domande 41 Brevetto rimardantt specifiode applics~
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tuttl coloro obe swramo & ohe fare oon i1 wateriale ds
pancla ¢ le yredetio p2owe.

4)» A purte d'impezno di far figurare 1 yelativi nosdnoativi
qunli antord dell'Snvensione sugli eventuali attestotd 41
Wwovntto, la na/ Socleth pon asoume ovviements alcun obw
blige nd dizettacents 8 indirettaswnte & fronte del Ve/
sventoali fpendenii Anwventord.

Vogliate ressituivel copie della swesents da
m‘mmmusamumm.



19 Giugno 1956

[P g
e 4
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Jo T ey

15
¥gr.ilng, B,Orsoni, Direttor:

S¥PS - Sow. iiontpcatini

s v oy T

Fgregio Ingeghere,

Secopndo gli acfordl presi ira Lei ed il Prof,Natte, ILe
invio una lettera dells Socliet® messicana Ilesperis, con preghiera
di risponders dir-ttecmente, | ("/. J0ST A |

Crezie e distinti saluti. T o

R,Lemm=z {s2gretoria)




12 Giugno 1956

— | %wf g e
L JUR S
R L
A

Gentile Signorina Laura SOLAR
Segretaris dell'ing.Orsoni
‘STPS =« Societd lMontecatini
Milano = Via F,Turati 18

Gentile Signorins,
secondo gquanto convenuto tra l{ing.Orsoni ed il prof. Natte,

- Le invio un'altira letitera indirizzata al professore, nella guale richi

dono. campioni, con preghiera di far rispondere direttamente d=ll'ing.
Orsoni. . :
Grazie e cordialil saluti.

Rossana Laama

P.S, Di questa lettera ho mandato copia anche al Prof, Natta perchd
posse rispondere, se vuole, riguardo ad un appuntamento 2 New York
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1* GIORNO,

 Milano, 8 Gipgao 1956,

OY® cvecesvses . Arrivo dolubdquim dcl cmrmuuum .I:nunri |

2° GICRNO,

Ore 10,00

3* GIORNO.
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gramma dei glorni mcoulvi. su'l qm ucow al-
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Conoqm di cnutun gmrm n-;u Umci Montauuni

Per conto di Mentecatinl parteciperamno ai colloqui § llu. |
- Ing. Oncu!ol'lneuicmm sr.m. o
Ing. Do Vucln
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4 Glugno 1956
w0 !

Psr.Ing. B, Orgoni, Direttore
Q23 . Soc,llontecatini
Milono « Via P, Tureti 18

Egregio Ingeghere,

Secondo glisaccordi presi tra Lel ed il Prof, Natta,
Le invio unn lettera dells "Woklun Products Corp.%§ con prew
ghiera di rdaspondere direttamente.

Ringraziasndola, La prego di gradire distinti saluti,

i, Lamma (segretaria)
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: gr Ing. Orsonlv e )
n_;Dl;ettore SEPS - Sqc.Montecatini
‘Milano - via F. Turati 18

:fngregio Ingegneme, ‘ R _ v
- Qecondo quanto convenuto teloionlcumente, TP invjo tre let-
7Ttebg, con p:eghleﬂﬂ i v*Tcr-“lqn0ﬁ6ere air etgimor e,

:@ ol+i OPd@&li °l tl

'v(G;Nafta)
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" ?reg. mo Signau .
' Ing. Giuuppa De Varda.
BREV .

Lettera & “mw E‘“‘ i Prﬁf&uori che ricovonu campioni di paliprgglenc.

Tenuto conto del tipo det duiinatari. dal rimrda a Ioro dovuto. della loro ,
capacita . attresumra, e del fattc che a quest'ora essi hanno avuto o .possonc
avere o farsi da ad, pohpropnone isotattico da fonti’ diverse da noi, ‘erederet
 df Umitare la lettera all'auenziale. e carcanda dx far gqntim ii meno. pousibi-
19 l'intonaziang commorcia}e o e - R

[Tio: Oreont]
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‘Milano, 11 Magglo 1956.

Chiarissimo Signor Professore,

il sig. prof Natta ci informa del Suo do-iderio
di disporre a scopo di studio di campioni di prodotto dal-
la nontra. Societ& ,

Noi siamo lieti ai aderire a qunte Suo desiderio. Trattandasi di prodotto :
che non abbiamo ancara messo in commercio, per il quale abbiamo in cor-
80 un programma di ricerche e di sviluppo, e la cui situazione brevettuale
? in corso di sistemazione, dobbiamo subordinare 1'invio dei campioni a
Lei all'accettazione da parte Sul di alcunc condizioni. : '

Le mettiamo a dilposizione quuti campioni affinche Ena poua. svolgero
su di essi delle ricerche di carattere scientifica, escludendo ogni ricerca

nel campione dell'appncaaiene industriale, la quale resta at eaclu-iva per- "

tinenza della nostra Societd, = Per conseguenza Ella si impegna a non dapo- L

sitare domande di brevetto in tale campo.

n mddetto impegno vitne auunto d; Lci zmche por conto det Suoi Conabora-

'k : tori

Ella vorra impegnlrli a farci avere, almeno due mesi prima della data di e

 pubblicazione o comunicazione, il testo & gl eventuali scritti o comunica- B
_ zioni che Ella volesse fare aui risultati dei suol studi sul materiale che Le o

mettia.mo a disposizmne. :

B .,Naturalmente tutti i suddetti Suoi impagni dacadranno automaticamente non

appona il materiale ri:mlterh dilponibile sul mercato' SR

5 se Ella ® d'accordo nell'accettare quente condizxom. La preghiamo dz restituir-
rci da Lei firmata in segno di accettazione 1a capia anegata a.lla presente let- .

Or/sl.
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. o R T - o *"  10 Gennaio ;jijjjl
| , - S ‘ L ‘ ‘ Egr.Ins.B Orsoni, Direttore

~ SEPS - Soc.Montecatini
C MILANDS- ViagF;Turat; 18 .

' Egreg1o Ingegnere,
| La 1nvio per incarieo del Prot. Natta, copia della -

lattera ricevuta dQIla "National 31astic Products Co." e la :
fnostra rieposta. ' \ o .

La prego di gradire distinti saluti.
) &;f\ ;,": | o ‘:} o j_;R;Lamma‘(SBgretaria)

B

N2 allegati



"EXECUTIVE OFFICES ﬂmF 26! MADISON AVE., N. Y.

AMERICAN MACHINE & FOUNDRY COMPANY

ENGINEERING LABORATORIE?
2510 LOUISBURG ROAD, RALEIGH, N. C., DIAL 4-8465

June 22, 1956

Mr, Giulia Natta

Milan Polytechnical Institute
Milan, Italy

Dear Sir:

Please forward technical information on your Polypropy-
lene Flastics, The high melting point of 320°F and its
resistance to oxXygen, non~brittleness and resistance
to organic solvents wakes it of special interest, We
use such materials for battery cases (molded) for the

silver-zinc battery system where high nelting point

materials are necessary,

Very truly yours,

AVERICAN MACHINE & FOUNDRY COMPANY
ENGINEERING LABORATORIES

Walter J, 1 ser
Chemical Engineer

W Z:bb



2. VIL 1956,

| ‘_ A.-muicu Machine aad
Fmdry Campmy

mwxnk* « N.Y,

'Dcat ﬁir_a.‘

with referme to th:l lounr of Juu

44, !?5‘ ‘to pref. Natta, we have the plaasure
ta inform you that our company owns the rights
on prof. Natta's lsvestion al isomm propyhu

rm- pr«hct vkichm bmnmmod. is mt
yctonula.ind'mtime,ym:whinbsrmed

’ Qr/d. c




R O P E . TWINE . O A K UM . PAaAaC KING M-D

AMERICAN M

MANUFACTURING COMPANY

NOBLE AND WEST STREETS, BROOKLYN 22,NEW YORK
TELEPHONE:! EVERGREEN 9-4000

CABLE ADDRESS ORDERING A. B. C. CODE 5T+ EDITION IMPROVED BRANCH' ST. LOUIS CORDAGE MILLS. ST. LOUIS. MO.

/}ﬁlﬁ¥&ﬁ”&)

June 29, 1956

~

Dre. Giulio Natte
Milan Polytechniec Institute
’ Milean, Italy

Dear Dr. Nattas

_ In the June 16th 1ssue of Chemical Week

(a Unlted States chemical magazine) was an article
which spoke of your research leading to the develop-
ment of Polypropylene.

As manufacturers of cordage, we are inter-
ested in the possibilities of using Polypropylene
filament. Any pertinent information you may be able

to give us concerning Polypropylene will be greatly
appreciated.

Very truly yours,

AMERICAN MFG. CO.
- AAM¢A2#UZZ,54;4£L4«

Vincent N. Sallese

ALL DELIVERIES SUBJECT TO FIRES, BREAKAGE OFf MACHINERY, LABOR DISTURBANCES, FAILURE OF SUPPLIES FROM CUSTOMARY SOURCES, ACTS OF GOD OR ANY OTHER UNAVOIDABLE
CIRCUMSTANCE. ALL QUOTATIONS BASED ON GROSS WEIGHTS WHEN SHIPPED. NO ALLOWANCE FOR NATURAL SHRINKAGE, PRICES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THERE MUST
BE ADDED TO THE PRICES QUOTED ANY SUM IN THE NATURE OF A TAX,EITHER CITY, STATE OR FEDERAL NOT NOW {MPOSED WHICH THE SELLER MAY BECOME LIABLE TO PAY EITHER ON
THE RAW OR FINISHED MATERIAL AT OR BEFORE DELIVERY,
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 with our best regards,

©oor/a

" American Manufacturing Co.

Noble and West Street,

Brooklin 22 N.Y..

' dressed to gur consultant, Prof. Giulio Natta.

for the manufacture of ropes, and this on the basis

of some preliminary experiments carried out by us.

still, owing to the fact that isotactic pam.,,.m. i

"MONTECATINI"

e AP o e S S A [ e R S
S AR W I RN L AR G e TR

July 12th, 1956,




S;,Afﬁﬂﬁﬁwr |
‘ - IES CO.
/7//,(/0 ’)f DIVISION OF McDONOUGH CO.

PAREKERSBURG, WEST VIRGINIA

Doctor Giulio Natta
Milan Polytechnical Institute
Milan, Italy

B0

Dear Doctor Natta:

The New York Times of June 7, 1956, I noted with
interest the comments relating to the development of
polypropylene,

We are a medium size company located in the central
part of the United States and are very much interested in
the development of products such as polypropylene., I would
very much appreciate your forwarding data on the product

and on the licensing of United States manufacturers,

V:ry tm yours,

D. E, MARTEN
Comptroller

[RER

144 /%



© July 13th, 1956,

\ i Ames Go. |
“.7 " Divisien of McDenough Co.
p;rk.ubur:. Weat Vil'lh“

B I T

" Dear 8irs,

AR

L ' = N we nlor to M- o! Jm 11 gddnsud
: te our camultut, Pyof. Glulio Natta, ‘concerning g
- the news tmmd byﬂu Now Tork 'rm- of J‘m 'l.

1956.: ‘
w.mnkthltdm“gmill Mﬂcmmu of the. _
pmwmum'nwithinm-ﬁmcutm -

- as the organization of the commercial prodution S
. wm bc mon d-vdmcd than it is m. R AR
o vm-mmy, B S

"uora'rmca.'nnx" -




BAUER & BLACK )

DIVISION OF THE KENDALL COMPANY T

Research Department
2500 SOUTH DEARBORN ST., CHICAGO 16, 1LL.

CGanit

_
]

Mr. Giulio Natta

Milan Polytechnical Inst.

Milan, Italy

Dear Mr. Natta:

We have read about the work you end Piero Giustiniani have
been doing with polypropylene. We would like very much

to obtain samples of the material if at all possible.

It would be most suitable in film form, also your thinnest
film sample would be ideal.

Your early reply will be very much appreciated.

Very truly yours,

CHS el

C.H. Bchaar
Medical Products Section

CHS :mh

ece: Mr, P.F. Ziegler
Mr. W.0. Elson

ENGLEWOOD, N. J. 80 DEAN sT. ¢« CHICAGO ¢, 222 WEST ADAMS ST. « DALLAS 1, 1907 Etm ST. « SAN FRANCISCO 5, 572 HOWARD ST,



July 20th, 1956,

Bauer and Black
Research Department
1800 South Dearborn St.,
Chicagolé, I,

‘ Dear Sirs,

we rafer to yours CHS:mh of june 19,
addressed to our consultant Prof, Giulio Natta.

For the time being we are not in a position to supply
you with samples of isotactic poly-propylene; we
think that said samples will be available about the
end of the present year.

With our kindsst regards,

Yours faithfully,
"MONTECATINI

. Or/AG/sl.
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8 Ottodbre 1956

2wt

Egr. Sig. Dr. Carlo BELLONI
Specislista in Odontoiatria e Protesi
Dentaria

Via C, Battiati, 22

CORTINA D'AMPEZZO

Egregio Dottore, '

ho ricevuto la Sua lettera del 27 scorso mese
¢ La 1nforno che non 3 stata ancora iniziata la produzione com-
merciale dei nostri nuovi polimeri e quindi non esistono pubbli-

cazionl relative alle loro proprieta.

La produzione di questi polimeri verra effettuata l'anno
prossimo dalla Societd ® NMontecatini", alla quale potrete in
seguito rivolgerVi per informazioni di carattere applicativo.

Distinti saluti.

( Prof. G. Netta )
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ott. CARLO BELLONI
. Specialists in Odontolalrie e Protes! Dentarla
STUDIO DENTISTICO
Vis C. Baltish, 22 - Tel, 3529
CORTINA D'AMPEZZO
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i | INDUST‘;IEPCHOlMll;iEYSZ'EE PRE; ’AZ|0N| W

. MILANO . ‘ ne

' L&OFb%pﬂ

CAPITALE L. 4.800.000.000 1. V.. .
SEDE IN MILANO - VA F, i%w-mo DT CHH’MGA ﬂ
INDUSTRE: e = 570 7 wUHIC
S e 1LUG ‘9@.“%27 ..... Glugn°1958
Sig. 7 R
Prof. GIULIO NATTA

Dirett«Istituto Chimiga Industriale
Politecnico 4i : RIFERIMENTI

DIREZIONE COMMERCIALE SU/me

w

Egregio Professore,

La presente per informarLa che abbiamo risposto alla lettera
della Bonneterie Moderne "La Texture" di Lauze, gentilmente
inviataci, segnalando come di consueto la nostra impossibilita
attuale a fornire dati e campioni di fibra polipropilenica.

Tanto per Sua tranquillitd, mentre Le porgiamo i[ynostri distins=
ti saluti.

CASELLA POSTALE 3596 - TELEF. 6333 - CAMERA COMM., 411918 - TELEGR, POLYMER

: 'UM*{;:-,I?‘. ,PQ%! 7 (A4) )
i [



19 Giugno 1958

llig mgs mmm

s ‘ Bonno'beric mdme "Ila Tamre"
/o | 1y rue du Mowlin

 LEUZE - Belglo

Fibra sintetioa mrm

Egregio Signor Kestremond,

oon rifm.mento a.ua » lettera del

| 14‘6 1958, riguardante il Noplen, desidero informarie che la
" Ditta Italiana che si occupa della produzione di fibre di Moplem
3 1a Societd POLYMER, Via F,Turati 18, alla quale ho {rasmesso

la Sua lettera, per competenza,
| Distinti saluti,

(Prof.G. Natta)



COPIA

s ot PRIARE

BONNETERIE MODERNE “LA TEXTURE" R
Prop, JULES KESTREMOND ’

1, Rue du Moulin = LEUZE (Belgio)

Leuré, 1§4.6,1958

Prof,Giulio Natta

Politecnico di Milano

llonsieur le Professeur,

FIBRE SYNTHETIQUE MOPLEN

Je viens de prendre connsissance de votre merveilleuse
invention et vous prie d'accepter mes bonnes félicitations, Votre
Pays vous en saura sand doute gré un jour,

| Cette fibre donne je erOis, certains apbarentements au
Nylon, Seriez-~vous en mesure s,v,p, de me mettre en rapport avec
un filateur de votre nouvelle invention, et lui demander s'il exporte?
Bventuellment, ce dernier peut-il me gratifier d'un dchantillonnage
agsez substantiel,

Je vous avise, que le premier j'ai lancé l'prlon
confectionnd dans cette partie de 1l'Iurope.

Recevez, llonsieur le Professeur, avec mes ecuses pour votre

dérangement, l'expressione de mes remerciements anticppés.

f.to

Jules Kestremond



83-117, Euston Road, : . )"
London, N.W.1. , c (\/ /V\J

Dear 8irs,

o .;ﬂp’tember 24. 19%6,

/{ w// S

MR‘W et

Mesers.
Brm und Forth. Limitad

hm tic Polys mmo.

We recaived your lotter of 19th Boptombor cuvning
our patents for the production of isotactic polystyrene and the

: pouibmty of granting eventually a licence to your C.ompany

As we salready told you in a pnv:leul httcr regarding
polypropylm. we are not yet in a position to undertake preliminary
discussions aiming at the granting of & licence for the production of
isotactic polystyrene. Anyway. we shall be very pleased to resume

‘ coutacta with you on the quuticn matter, at the right time.

- With our kindest nmdn.

Yours niu;auiy.

"MONTECATINI



ALL QUNTATIONS ARE MADE WITHOUT ENGAGEMENT

EL : 88D
i
b T

~“  BROWN & FORTH, LIMITED

TELEPNONE: CH E M lCA LS 3 DYESTU FFS AND pRODUCE MANCHESTER OFFICES
KUSTON 5101-2-3-4 e e ) 118 CHORLTON ROAD,
TELEGRAMS: . MANCHESTER,IS
CEREBLUE,PHONE,LONDON CLIFTON HOUSE, 83-117,EUSTON ROAD, ek
i qwa/m/n, C. LONDON, N.W.I e L e
YOUR REFK. IDEM PHONE MANCHESTER

19th September, 19 56.

Messrs. Montecatini,

Segreteria degli Amministratori Delegati, ,
MILANO, (13l),

Via F. Turati, 18,

Italy.

Dear Sirs,

ISOTACTIC POLYS

/
We understand that you are holders Italian

patents 526101, 531219, and 5244029. These piftents deal with

the formation of new polymers from propylene, styrene, etc.

2. Specifically, we are interested in a licence to
manufacture and sell in the U.K. styrene polymer produced by
these processes, accounts of which have been recently
published by yourselves in conjunction with Professor Nata.

e We have already prepared in our development
laboratories small quantities of this type of styrene
polymer in the manner disclosed. The product is of very
considerable interest to us. We wonder whether you are
in a position to undertake preliminary discussions?

Yours faithfully,
Por and on bebalf of BROWN & FORTH UII‘I‘ED

T

- A
TS I ' }4) iy

MAMAGING DIRECTO®

Directors : Jassiibnnwewiihmirmand; JoHN W. BROWN, M.A. (Managing). HaARrY BEaDiLs, Russkrl Brown, C.V.W. Bernavs,
MARGARET W. WaTkixs (Secretary), R. F. ). Ricks, ¥ 544, RenjudDmdpnrrre—



SOCIETA' ITALIANA BUNGE S.p.A.
AV V V.V Vg

SEDE MILANO

Via S. Vittore al Teatro 1
Iiilano, 19 se stembre 1956

Egregio Signor

Prof. GIULIO NATTA - Direttore Istituto
di Chimica Industriale del Politecnico
Piazza L. da Vinei 32 ‘
M I L A N O

Chiarissimo Professore,

Ci perm#ttiamo informarla che i nostri amieci del
Brasile, Sigg. Quimbrasil S.A. di Sao Paulo, ci scrivono di
aver letto mell'edizione di agosto di "“ilanagement Digest” .
pubblicato da ilcGraw Hill, un interessante articolo riguardan-
te una nuova nateria plastica denominata "Poliprogilene", che
& stata da Lei ritrovata.

Detti nostri amieli ci hanno chiesto di interpellarPa
pregandola di fornirei, se possibile, ulteriori dettagli
riguardanti questo interessante prodotto.

Le saremo grati per un Suo cortese riscontro e, lieti

dell'incontro, porgiamo doverosi ossequi.

SOCITA' ITALIANA BUNGE



Spett.Socletd Italiana, Bunge
Via San Vittore al Tea o1
MILANO

:Con riferimento alla Vostra lettera del 19 u.s.,
relativé al polipropilene, desidero informarVi che la pro-
duzione di tale prodotto viene fatta dalla Societh Monteca-
tini in un impianto pilota, ma che prosaimamente entrerd in
fnnziann @n impianto induastriale. Percib, per 5 i informa-
zioné che desideriate avere, dovete rivolgerVi andetta So-
cletd. \

 Distinti saluti.

(Prof.G.Natta)
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My, J, A, PATTERSON
{_Chemigcal Process Company
P,0.Box 829

REBWOOD CITY - California

Deaxr Mr.Patterson,

I received your letter of August 28,
and I am sorry but I have no available samples of the products
you wish to obtain,

I inform you tha% Montecatini Co; is now producing
isotactic polymers, but I do not think that they mow distribute
samples of the new aromatic isotactic polymersi

With best regards,
Truly yours,

G. Natta



Cable Address: Chempro, San Francisco

Reply to P. O. Box 829, Redwood City, California

CHEMICAL PROCESS COMPANY

REDWOOD CITY, CALIFORNIA
August 28, 1957

Dr., Giulio Natta
via Mario Pagana 54
Milano, Italy

Dear Dr., Natta:

We have read with a great deal of interest the artiecle

contained in the August 12 issue of

CHEMICAL & ENGINEERING

NEWS (copy attached), and would like very much to receive
a sample of your poly - a - vinylnaphthalene poly - o -
methylstyrene and poly-p~-fluorostyrene,

We would like to receive a sample sufficiently large tor
laboratory evaluation, Also, if you have any technical
data we shall appreciate this information also,

Please advise promptly whether or not it is possible to

receive these samples,

Many thanks,

Very truly yours,

CHEMICAL PROCESS COMPANY

ot

J, A, Patterson
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HIGHEST
PURITY
FATTY ACIDS

Only Armour uses fractional distil-
lation and solvent erystallization to
produce a complete line of uniform
fatty acids. These Neo-Fat® fatty
acids are offered in single compo-
nents in purities as high as 969,
Yet you pay no premium in price.
Write us for samples and further
information.

. SHORT CHAIN SATURATED
FATTY ACIDS

12 Lowric Acid

14 Myristic Acid
263 Lauric 50— Myristic 50
270 Lauric 70— Myristic 30
273 Lauric 80— Myristic 20
276 Lauric 90— Myristic 10

’ 255 Stripped Coco
2635 Distilled Coco
. LONG CHAIN SATURATED
FATTY ACIDS

Neo-Fat 16 Palmitic Acid
16-54 Euvtectic Paimitic-Stearic
18 Stearic Acid
18-61 Stearic-Palmitic Acid
18-53 Single Pressed Stearic
18-54 Double Pressed Stearic
18-55 Triple Pressed Stearic

@ oi=ic acis

Neo-Fat 94-04 Low Titer Red Oil
94-10 High Titer Red Oil
92-04 Low Titer White Oleic

UNSATURATED FATTY ACIDS

Neo-Fat 47 Distilled Animal Type Acid.
55 Distilled Palm Type Acid
65 Distilled Animal Type Acid
95 Distilled Cottonseed Type Acid
105 Distilied Cottonseed Type Acid
110 Distiled Corn Type Acid
122 Distilled Soya Type Acid
127 Distilled Soya Type Acid

ARMOUR

Leader in Progressive
Fatty Acid Chemistry

Neo-Fat

C&EN’s Editorial Director Walter J. Murphy discusses polypropylene fiber poten-

INDUSTR

o

"

tialities with Milan Polytechnic’s Giulio Natta at IUPAC meeting in Paris last
month. In his International Congress lecture, Natta had discussed commercial
possibilities of various isotactic polymers in making plastics, fibers, and rubbers

0 Nevﬁ(;i:?y.sls-New Fields

Crystalline polymers made
with stereospecific catalysts
promise better and cheaper
products from olefins

MACROMOLECULAR CHEMISTRY is
likely to be revolutionized by the dis-
covery of stereospecific catalysis. Al-

though of great theoretical importance, !

the discovery has big practical possi-
bilities too. Giulio Natta of Milan
Polytechnic promises it will bring better
plastics, fibers, and rubbers.

“Natta was the opening lecturer at the
International Congress of Pure and
Applied Chemistry in Paris last month.
— Polyaddition with an. organo-metallic
catalyst makes it possible to obtain long
linear chains with sequences of mono-
meric units having the same stereo-
configuration. These macromolecules
crystallize. Those with monomer units
of different steric configuration ar-
ranged at random do not. Many
natural macromolecules—proteins, cel-
lulose, natural rubber—have a regular
repetition of units with the same steric,
crystallographically equivalent config-
uration. Stereospecific polymerization
makes it possible to obtain entirely new
“isotactic” polymers.

Highly crystalline polypropylene is,
of course, the best known of the new
polymers. It is the most interesting to
the chemical industry because propyl-

R T T S

ene is plentiful in refinery gases.
Montecatini will soon have a plant op-
erating in Italy for this plastic. Natta
also predicts a big market for it as a
fiber material. Montecatini will soon
have a 1100-pound-per-day polypropyl-
ene fiber pilot-plant in operation.

Poly-1-butene may also become im-
portant because of the availability of
monomer. A whole series of isotactic
polyolefins such as poly-3-methyl-1-
butene and poly-3,3-dimethyl-1-butene
has also been prepared. Their melting
points go up to more than 250° C.
(vs. 175° C. for highly crystalline
polypropylene).

Natta’s group has prepared isotactic

oly - g - vinylnaphthalen poly-o-
'me&zmene, and poly-p-fluorosty-

rene. melt above 300° C. and
should make good fiber materials.

1/
Bid for Petrochemicals

Columbia Gas plans light
hydrocarbon extraction and
fractionation, options tract
for other plant sites

P ETROCHEMICAL RAW MATERIALS will
be extracted and fractionated by Co-
lumbia Gas System in a $13 million
project in West Virginia and Kentucky.
Present plans call for extracting liquid
hydrocarbons from Appalachian natural
gas streams in a plant at Kenova,
W. Va. These mixed hvdrocarbons will

AUG. 12, 1957 C&EN 31
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July 2nd, 1956,

Chester Packaging Products Corp.
684 Mepperhan Ave,
Yonkers 2, N. Y.

Dear Sirs,

with reference to the letter of June 22,
1956, to prof. Natta, we have the pleasure to
inform you that our company owns the rights on
prof. Natta's invention of isotactic propylene.

This product, which has been announced, is »mot
yet on sale; in due time, you shall be informed
about. ‘ '

Sincerely,

"MONTECATINI"

Orx/sl.



CHESTER PACKAGING PRODUCTS CORP.

#54 NEPPERHAN AVE. YONKERS 2, N. Y.  YOnkErs 8-65§0

Extruders of CHESTER Plastic Films

L s |

June 22, 1956

Professor Guido Natta [ S
Milan Polytechnical Institute (¥4
Milan, ITALY Ve

Dear Professor Natta:

Our company is one of the oldest polyethylene extrusion con-
cerns in the United States. We extrude thin-gauge blown film
and sheeting, laminates of polyethylene to cellophane, aluminum
foil, paper, etc., and heavywall pipe.

We are very interested in the possibility of working with
polypropylene, and wonder if you would be kind enough to
inform us as to whether this material is available for ex-
trusion. If so, we would like to know what sources of
distribution are available in the United States.

Any general literature that you can supply would also be very
much appreciated.

Sincerely yours

CHESTER PACKAGING
PRODUCTS CORP.

GLsrtm Gene gberty i

General Manager



CLEVITE RESEARCH CENTER

PHONE: ULSTER I-5500 - CABLE:CLESEARCH
540 EAST 1057 STREET + CLEVELAND 8, OHIO M’%\]
CLEVITE
=
Giulio Natta "

Istituto di Chimica Industriall del Politecnico
Milan, Italy

Dear Dr. Natta:

An investigation of the frictional and wear properties of polymeric
materials has been carried on at the Clevite Research Center for some
time. The isotactic polymers which you and your colleagues have succeeded
in synthesizing are very interesting to us from the standpoint of their
possibly unique frictional and wear behavior. Some work on a partially
isotactic polystyrene has already been carried out and we would like to
extend our investigation to other isotactic materials. We would appre-
ciate your referring us to a source for these materials, particularly
polypropylene. For our preliminary tests we require 50-100 g. Recom-
mendations with regard to optimum conditions of time, temperature, and
pressure for compression molding of one-inch pellets would also be help-
ful.

We thank you for any assistance you can offer.

Sincerely,
P
\/ Ca(;iCZZ; Aj-(“1t1},\,
PHM/mc (Mrs.) Patricia H. Moyer

COMBINING THE BRUSH LABORATORIES COMPANY AND CLEVITE-BRUSH DEVELOPMENT COMPANY



ETHYIL CORPORATION

100 PARK AVENUE BUILDING AT lstr STREET

NEW YORK 17, N. Y.

May 4, 1955

Montecatini
Via F, Turati, 18
Milano, Ttaly

Dr. Bartolomeo Orsoni, Director ‘ )

Dear Dr. Orsoni:

Thank you for your cable indicating that you will be avail-
able for a visit at Milan about May 25th.

Meanwhile, we have seen here publication of the research
work done by Professor Natta of Milan Polytechnic under the sponsor-
ship of Montecatini, relating to crystalline Polymers of olefines.

This is a subject of lively interest to us, and it increases
my desire to visit Milan , or at least to find some way of meeting
you and perhaps Professor Natta.

It occurs to me that you may plan to visit Frankfurt for
ACHEMA, I plan to be in Frankfurt from May 18th to 21lst, and if you
happened to be there, it would be a great convenience to me if we
could meet. I shall be at the Savoy Hotel, as my plans were made
too late to get into the Frankfurter Hof.

If a meeting in Frankfurt is not possible, then I shall
try to find time to come to Milan., There are two possible times
tor such a visit, either May 16-17, or May 23rd.

1 would greatly appreciate it if you would cable me in
New York on receipt of this letter, a brief message as to whether
a meeting in Frankfurt is possible and if not, whether it makes any
difference to you whether I come to Milan (if necessary) on the 17th
or the 23rd.

I will telephone to you from,k London in any case, sometime
between May 1lth and 13th, to arrange/aefinite plan,

Sipcerely yours,

> ALty
// S/ ,z_,
" /z/Ju.lias'. He A\"‘:F;;// /
AJ [/ ,/



CC:

i! E%a’am‘s

IRAML)!DELL
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FACTORIES:

FITCHBURG, MASSACHUSETTS
LEOMINSTER, MAISSACMUSET'S
NASHUA, NEW HAMPSHIRE

—

PLASTIC MANUFACTURERS SINCE 1925

C\’f‘l

EXECUTIVE OFFICE: FACTORY ST.. NASHUA. NEW HAMPSHIRE

TELTPHONE: TUXEDO 3997y -

R-=-

June 12, 1956

SET NE |
: e
| 18 61019 ;
AIR MAIL o3 ;
_SERE -
. Montecatini -
Via F, Turati 18
Milano, Italy
Attention of Prof, Guido Natte;
Gentlemen:

We are now polymerixing polyvinyl chloride.

We have built a new

plant that should be on stream within the next month.

We have read the notice about the new Italian Plastic in the New

York World-Telegram, that goes under the name of Isotactic polypropylene.

I wonder if you would send us more information about it, perhaps we

could work out a license.

IC:ec

= ‘ .
ET N CORP. NEW YORK SALES AGENT: 200 MFTH AVE., NEW YORK, N.Y. TH. WATKINS 94968
-

Very truly yours,
GREAT AMERICAN PLASTICS CO.

K o TR

n Cohn N
Pregident ' °
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19 Giugno 1986.

Great American Plastics Co.
Factory 8t., Nashua,
New Hampehire, .

. Dear 8irs,
We refer to your letter dated June 12th in which you tell

us about your program covering the polyvinyl chloride polymerisation
and the interest you have for the production of the isetactic polypropylene.

For the time being we are not in a position to give you further details about
said product than the ones which have been published by the technical press;
however, we deem to be abls to revert to the matter with you within a few
months,
With our best regards,

Yours faithfully,

. "MONTECATIN]"

Or/AG/sl.



19 Giugno 1986,

HESFERIA S, A,
Calle Xochicalco 538,
Mexico 12, D, F,

Egregi Signori,

ci riferiamo alla Vostra del 13 Giugno diretta al
nostro Consulents sig, prof. Giulio Natta, e ci pregiamo informarVi
che i diritti inerenti ai di Luj trovati appartengono esclusivamente alla
noatra Societd.

Per il momento non » ancora possibile entrare in trattative per un'eventuale
licenza per la produzione di polipropilene isotattico, percht aleuni lavor

di sviluppo e alcunc eituazioni brevettuali devono prima essere sistemate,
Riteniamo che tutte queste situazioni potranno essere chiarite verso la fine di
questo anno,

Con stima :

"MONTECATINI"

Or/sl.




| 13th Ny, 1986,

o Hﬂh-tlmm L
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| o verytrulyyouu, ,
R o ..‘MONTEGATINIWj%
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CABLE: S

COMAC é

GREENWICH 8 -

CONVERTERS MACHINE COMPANY 7%

PAPER
CONVERTING
MACHINERY

From:

HOFMANN &
WOLLNER K. G.,

KREFELD,
GERMANY

WEASEHRENB At
NGED S-GEmm—
EPREDT™
GRER MAN Y.

ORGANIZACION
LIICA

NORWAY
SWEDEN
ENGLAND
FRANCE
GERMANY
U. S. A,
CANADA
VENEZUELA

MACHINERY
FOR PAPER:

COATING
IMPREGNATING
LAQUERING
LAMINATING

RINTING
WAXING

ABRASIVES
ASPHALT
CREPING

GUMMING

BAGS
SACKS

CUTTING
REWINDING
DRYING

FOIL

LAMINATING
LAQUERING
PRINTING
SLITTING
REWINDING

ARTIFICIAL
LEATHER
P.V.C. FILM

8056 — 8057
ADDRESS:

. GREENWICH CONNECTICUT = XYrIoTam

June 6, 1956

Prof. Guido Natta w/
Milan Polytechnical Institute

Milan, Italy

Dear Sir:

We have read with considerable interest the article
published in Business Week about Polypropylene.

We are working with polyethylene in one of our firms

in Norway, and would be very much interested to get a
sample of Wh&d new product to try it out in our laboratory
in Norway. Please send it to

A/S Vokspapirfabrikken
Postboks 18
Drammen, Norway.

It would also be appreciated to receive a sample here.
We ourselves are intemational consultants for the paper
and film industry and have the best relations. We per-
haps would be in a position to bring you in contact with
interested firms here in the States., Tt would be very
interesting for us to know where you are going to stay
in New York, and whether there would be a possibility of
meeting you.

Looking forward to hearing from you, we remain,
Very faithfully yours,
CONVERTERS MACHINE COMPANY

—

Llre &
MT :mb M.  Tasche.



June 14th, 1956,

' Convcrten Machine Compmy

= Greenwilh. Cnnnecticat.

_f.ia?r/m/-x, L | T ﬁ

With our best regards,

Dear Sirs,

we refer to your letter dated June 6th

L‘addrenad ts our conmltant. Prof. Giulio Natta.

On the subject we inform you that the isotactic
propylene is not yet available to other Companies
for application tests; we deem that samples of said

: product will be available starting fram autumn next.

We also with to inform you that Cnmpanies which -
should be interested in licences for the production
and or use of this new ma.terhl, should be referred
to our Compuny. ‘

. Yours lincarcly."r '
W'MQNTECA’I‘INI"‘.

o



, June 12, 1956
—— - o

g D

My, M, Tasche

Converters Machine Co,
22 W.Putnam Avenue
GREEBWICH - Counnecticut

Demr Mr,Tasche,

In the absence of Prof.Natta, wﬁo left Milan
to the U.S.A, for a Month trip, I received your lettier
of June 6 (MT:mb), that I have sent to thé "Settore rro-
getti e Studi - Societd Montecatini — Via F.T rati 18 -

Milano®, ,

I wish to inform you that the liontecatini Co, possgss’a%~
possess all the rights on Prof,.Natta's patents, concerniﬁg |
the isotactic polymers production. Therefore you may address
yourself to the Montecatini to obtain all the information
you need.

o With best regards,

Very truly yours,

R.Laxma (secretary)
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CONVERTFRS MACHINE COMPANY GREENWICH

-
BRDEISHI = EERSSSESREE= BEmES===

(22 W.Putnam Avenue) A

Prof.Giulio Nattas
- Iatituto Chimica Industiriale
Politecnico di Milano

Dear Sir,

We have read with considenaﬁié interest the article published
in Business Week about Popypropylene.

We are working with polyetlhylene in one of our firms in Norway,
and would be very much interested to get a sample of your nex
product to try it out in our laboratory in Norway, Please send
it to

AZS Vokspapirfabrikken
Postboks 18
Drammen, Norway.

It would also be appyreciated to receive 2 sample here. We ourselves
are internationsl consultants for the peaper and film industry and
have the best relations. We perhaps would be in a position to bring
you in condact with interested firms here in the States, It would
be very interesting for us to know where you ere going to stay in
New York, and whether there would be a possibility of meeting you.
Looking forward to heering from you, we remain,

Very faithfully yours,

Converters lachine Compan,

£. to

M, Tagche



June 18, 1958

My.Melvin J,Gordon

Ref.¥a.733/r1

Wﬁm N.H. = U.S.A,

. o, G‘Um S
] ?

- wita reference to your letter of Juue 12,
| concerning the interest of your Ctmva.n.v on lMaplen, I w,*.sh
40 inform you that I sent youwr letter to s Dx.Ing.S, I-ARGHER,
Dirsctor Polymer Coppany (a consociate of Montecatini Co.),
. Vie P.Turati 18 = Milan, as thia Company is carrying o'ht the
production of Mopken fibefs.

With best regards.
Vexy truly yours,

, (Pi'of. G.Natta)



"g‘

540 Nonth Commercial St. d’/(ancﬁ.utu, V. aL/
HNational 5-6911

1958

WYMOTD D THIBICA
WNUSTRIALE DEL PORETRONGET

¥ § 7BIH1958 x

733 W)

Prof. Guilio Nata
Polytechnic Inatitute of Milan
Milan, Italy

Dear Prof. Nata:s

We read about the new wool-like synthetic fiber called
"Mopler"” in one of the American publications.

We are very much interested in this fiber and would
appreciate your sending us a few cones of same, if possible,
8o that we might try to make o few sweaters from it.

May we hear favorably from you?
Very truly yours,

DESIGNERS KNITTING MILLS, INC,
/ .

- )
~ / »/zvt,%/&vu‘
;/J. Gordoen /%

MJG/ep

-
) f? "&Wfﬁ-@“ﬁ

ff ‘ ;ﬁu o

NEW YORK, SUITE 2210 EMPIRE STATE BUILDING
EHICAGO, SUITE 621 222 WEST ADAMS STREET ‘



18 Giugno 1958

Ba' Ing. Silvio LARCHER

Direttore Sooiot&.POLIMER
' V:La F.'Burati 18

E@egin Ingagwre.

ricevo dealla Soo:latk*wﬁ
Ine. di Menchester, N.H.,wna lettera di oui Le
la quale chiedono notizie e campioni &1 Moplm.

Ho risposto :mformdoli che avm tz-amaso 1a. 1a%m
a Lel pa:r competenza,

I migliori saluti,

G.Natta



Jmauary 16, 1959

ELEKTR) IWO AKTIEBOTAG
Mariestad (Sweden)

38/mb

Dear Sire,

I bave received your latter of Jenuary 10, which
I have handed over %o Inyg., Burtolemeo Orscni, head of new
projects and Qevelopmants for the Montecatini Co,, since
thie Company holds the rights relotive to lMoplen abroad,

peet regurds,

g Prot, G, Hatta

Copy to : Ing. B. Orsoni

‘ © Montecutini Co.,
Settore Progetti e Studl
Via F, Turati 18
Hilan, Italy
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- BTITUTO DI guoxer.
INDUSTHIALE Doy Pt car

¥ 1 4BEN1959. «
IR ¢

TELEFON 555, 575, 1155 - TELEGRAM {WO - BANK: SKARABORGS ENSKILDA BANK - POSTGIROKONTO 72379

ELEKT

REPRESENTANT FOR @ GENERAL ELECTRIC " Herr
Professor Giulio N at t a ,
AV LYSRUR OCH TILLBEHOR Polytekn. Institut,

MILANGO.,

Italien,
EDER BETECKNING EDERT BREV VAR BETECKNING MARIESTAD
| YOUR REF. YOUR LETTER OUR REF. SWEDEN _
| . IF-B. 10. Januar 1959,

Sehr geehrter Herr Professor !

Mit grosstem Interesse haben wir davon Kenntnis erhalten, dass es
Ihnen gelungen ist, ein Kunststoffmaterial, benannt "MOPLEN", mit
aussergewihnlich guten Bigenschaften herzustellen,

Wir wdren Ihnen sehr zu Dank verbunden, wenn Sie uns die technischen
Data fur MOPLEN aufgeben kdonnten, sowie den Namen der Firma, die dieses
Material herstellt und verkauft, und wenn mglich auch eine Preisangabe.

Mit verbindlichstem Dank fiir IThre Bemililhungen, verbleiben wir

mit vorziiglichg% Hochachtung
ELEKTRO()I 0 _AKTIEBOLAG

.
/ / Z
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MONTECATINI
n.ral. per I'In_duutrla Mineraria ¢ Chimica

| ‘, _AMM#N»:TRATOF DELEGATO | pgta,___v_ ______ w w, _____ :
- PROMEMORIA

r = ‘ m'g o oHmE er il Signor_. ... ing. GRBONT
| wouse e  Foueonco © prel. NATTA

Ty 248101957 ¥
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" umm MW :mnm USA ETHYL CORPORATION

® . ALLUMINIO TRIETILE GONTESTATO DA IIEGLER STOP
- - PROFESSORE KABET RICHIZSTO QUALE BEMJOR PARTY LA
T  IMTERFERENCE PROCEDURE RIFERIMENTO SUA APPL
. AVENTE PRIOAITA ANTECEDENTE ET PREVEDX SUGCESSO

~ §TOPF CINQUE LICENEIATARI PRIVILEGIATI MA SOPRATTUTTO
POOL HANNO DIRITTO SU DETTA APPLICATION STOP QUINDL
BAEVETTUALMENTE SCONSIGIIABILE PREYITO W
nm rmx. W‘l‘”ﬂ - DI‘VAIM "
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MONTECATINI

) SOC. GEN. PER L'INDUSTRIA MINERARIA E CHIMICA
y | ANONIMA - CAPITALE VERSATO L. 84.000.000.000

MILANO

SETTORE PROGETT! E STUD! miLaNo 9 Maggio 1955.
VIA F. 'I'l.lliA'l'l7

Preg.mo Signore

Prof. Giulio Natta

Istituto di Chimica Industriale
Politecnico di

Milano.

Egregio Professore,

ricevo questa lettera del dr.
Avery della Ethyl Corp., cui rispondo secondo l'unito
‘ telegramma.

Cordialmente :

Allegati.
Or/sl.

MOD. SEPS 5 (AB) - 3000 -~ 8.53

C. C. POSTALE: 3/8711 - CAM. DI COMM.: 924 - CASELLA POSTALE: 3594 - TELEFONO: 6833
TELEFONI INTERURBANI CHIEDERE: GABBRO-MILANO - TELEGRAMMI: GABBROPROGETTI



Or/ sl.
9.V. 1958
ETHYL CORPORATION

100 PARK AVENUX ' NEW YORK
AVERY  SORRY ARE NOT PRESENTLY POSITION DISCUSS IS0TAGTICAL

- POLIOLEFINES BECAUSE PATENT MATTERS AND DEYELOPMENT WORK

STOP WILL LEAVE TO UNITED STATES ABOUT MAY 19 memu
COULD MEET YOU MILAN ABOUT MAY 16.

ORSONI,

Ing. Orseni, SEPS, 3258,
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FERRO CHEMICAL CORPORATION

SUBSIDIARY O F FERRO CORPORATION

TELEPHONE BEDFORD 2-4330 . . . B8 EDFORD, O H 11O

|$TITUTO O CHiMICA
INDUSTRIALE DGl poLITEGNIG

x 2 6MAR 1951 ¥
R 19

Prof, Giulio Natta

Polytechnic Institute

Milan, Italy

Dear Prof. Nattas

In connection with the general interest of Ferro Chemical
Corporation, in high polymers, I would be greatly obliged
if you could tell me where I could obtain samples of
syndyotactic and isotactic polypropylene developed in
your laboratories and now produced on a large scale by
the Montecatini organization.

Your assistance in this matter is greatly appreciated,

Yours truly,

FERRO CHEMICAL CCRPORATION

Lhstsr K Fciloma

Charles H. Fuchsman
Director of Development

CHF sbhw

st e 5 Do
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- | MONTECATINI

SOC. GEN. PER L'INDUSTRIA MINERARIA E CHIMICA
! ANONIMA - CAPITALE VERSATO L. 84.000.000.000

MILANO

| 0
| 19/6/1955
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"~Ga:rblemn: LS ST
L We are now polynarning polyvim'l chloride. We have built & new j

- plan‘b that should be on stream within 'bhe mext month, |
Ve have read the notica about the new Ttalian Plaétic in the New

Iork Wor]d—'.l‘eleyam, that goes underr the ne.me of Isotactic polypropylene.;
I wonder if you would send us more infomation about :I.t, perhaps we |

o "1cou1& work out a lieense. S RN e - o
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Illustre Prafoasoro,

Rilaviano dulla utampa quotidianl 1; sooporta da Elln conloguita,,}

'z_gdolla nueva nateria plastioa “Iaoluotic Polipropilcao"

o urci se. in linea di massima saredbe dis
- - uns Industria Plastioa ai queato raoso,
f,;ragsnagli tecnici-

Sarowmo oltronodo srati alla di Loi oortosit, se llla volossc oounngi
pasta Ky truttaro 1& cessioné del bTOVUtto'tﬂ[
fornendoci in caso ‘affermativo i pid .npi o
endo potor svolgero 1; no-tra opur; di tnternadiuri. : s

Gon anticipati rif  *f¥ﬁonti, voglia gradire, Illnttre Prefessora,.

1 nostri piﬁ distinti -aluti. g




September 10,1256

/@j i

To the N, V. "INEQQQ”
Prins Hendrikkade 48
Amsterdam - C (Olanda)

Re: POLYPROPYLENE

Dear Sirs,

I received your letter of August 28, that I sent
to the Settore Progetti e Studi - Societd Montecatini - Via
F, Turati 18 - Milamo (Italy).

I wish to inform you that the Montecatini Co. posseés
all the rights on my patents concernimg polypropylene; therefore,
you may address yourselves to this Company to obtain all the

ififormation you nsed.
Sincerely yours,

(Prot. C. Natta)



LA CELLOPHANE

© SOCIETE ANONYME AU CAPITAL DE 2.000.000.000 DE FRANCS
SIEGE . SOCIAL : 110, Boulevard HAUSSMANN - PARIS 8°

o TELEPHONE:: LABORDE 64-40 - EUROPE 31-76 - ADRESSE TELEGR. : CELLOPHANE PARIS
REGISTRE DU COMMERCE : PARIS 84 8 11 025 - REGISTRE PRODUCTEUR 111 (S.-4- 0) - COMPTE CHEQUE POSTAL 14810 PARIS

wome s, R6f. 1524 o vorcrés.. y SERVICE D.T.C.
| " . JA/MC - §® 12361

Monsieur le Pz‘ofesseu:r: NATTA  PARIS, LE  17 S'eptembre 19'57 :
- ISTITUTO DI CHIMICA IHDUS‘I‘RIALE ' ’ S ,
DEL POULITECNICO '

 Piazza Leonardo da Vméi 32 ' R S
) R w ) . T St . ; ' nooA '_._'_;= o
. . ; : o L POUT { ‘; Co
. w9 3 '~3 i )
s | S 16 ﬁ \“’VQ
M¥onsieur, ; : |

, Nous recevons votre 1ettre du 11 courant oontenant les échantillons
‘ de film de polypropyléne et vous en rememions bien vivement.

Nous e,vons noté de nous adreaser aux Sociétés s

- = MONTECATINI (Dr. SACCENTI)
a4 la Société POLYMER (Ing. LARCHER)
‘tous deux Via ‘I‘urati N" 18 MILAN

au cas oﬁ des écha.ntillons plus imports.nts nous seraient necessaires. '

. . R - Voua remerc:.a.nt & nouveau de votre obl:.geance, nous vous priona ‘
' d'agréer, Monsieur, nos salutatlons distinguées. :

IE CHEF DU SERVICEﬂﬁ.T.C.‘

.I.é Peillculo cellulosique a é1é Inventée en France at oxpldi“o dés -i’origlne par la Socié?( Anonyme LA CELLOPHANE sous 30 margue déposée * Cellophane *



O 11 Septa1957

_ Mr. G.,BALIVE?T
, : ' ‘ . Qh.f‘&u Service D.T.Oo
Réf. 1524 : | —p La Cellophane Soc.An.

110, Boulevard Haussman

RARIS, 8dme,

Monsieur, _ : _
| Je viens de rentrer 4 Milan, de retour des
vacances, e% je réponds i votre lettre du 5 mlme mois. |

Oi-inclus vous trouveres de vieux,éohantillonn de filmas
de polypropybdne préparés en 1536 que j'avais ioi & 1l'Institut.
En cas de quantités plus grandes, 11§£audra gue vous vous adreasie#
3 la Sooidté "Montecatini® (Dr, Saccenti) ou bien & la Sociétd |
"Polymer* (Ing. Larcher) qui fait partie des Associées Montecatind,
toutes deux situdes : via Turati, n.18, Milan.

Veuilles agréer, Monsicur, mes salutations les meilleu~
T res. ' : -

(Prof.G.Natta)

moxes.



womw

LA CELLOPHANE

SOCIETE ANONYME AU CAPITAL DE 3.000.000.000 DE FRANCS
SIEGE SOCIAL : 110, Boulevard HAUSSMANN - PARIS &

T ABORDE 84- 40 - LABORDE o8=+0 - ADRESSE TELEGR. : CELLOPHANE PARIS
REEGl;sEiEHl)OIJ'::gMM'ERCE PARIS 54 8 11.085 - REGISTRE PRODUCTEUR 11 (5.-4-0) « COMPTE CHEQUE POSTAL 143-10 PARIS

vemertr. | R vorse aer.. SERVICE D.T.C.
- A TajuC - W 12280

Monsieur le Professeur NATTA Paris, Le 5 Septembre 1957
ISTITUTO DI CHIMICA INDUSTRIALE

DE POLITECNICO v ; : o
Piazza Leonardo da Vinoi R

MILANO o

Italie

Monsjieur,

Nous avons bien regu la lettre qui nous a été adressée le
8 Aofit nous informant de votre absence, et vous en remercions.

Nous serons heureux de recevoir de vos nouvelles dés que cela
vous sera possible.

. Vous en remerciant & 1! avance, nous vous prions de croire, Monsieur,
a4 nos sentiments lea meilleurs.

LE CHEF DU - SERVICE D.T.C.

La Peliicule collviosique a été inventée en France ot exploitée dés Vorigine par la Société Anonyme LA CELLOPHANE sous sa marque d‘po:éo *Cellophane **



8 Aoltt 1957

Monsieur G.Balivet,
Soc.La Cellophane,
’ Boulevard Haussman, 110
Réf.n.1426/el PARIS, 8me,

¥onsieur, ‘ .

Jje viens de recevoir votre lettre du 30.7. dcould e
en l'absence de M.le Prof.Ratta, Je me permet de vous informer que
Jusqu'd la fin du mois d'aoflt le Prof.Natta ne rentrera pas & Milan,
étant donné que son Imstitut est fermé pour les vacances. Deés son
retour, je pense qu'il donnera une sulte favorgble & votre demande,

Je vous prie de bien vouloir agréer, Monsieur,
mes salutations bien distinguées. -

la Secrdétaire



LA CELLOPHANE

SOCIETE ANONYME AU CAPITAL DE 2.000.000.000 DE FRANCS
SIEGE SOCIAL : 110, Boulevard HAUSSMANN - PARIS 8°

TELEPHONE : LABORDE 64-40 - EUROPE 31-78 - ADRESSE TELEGR. : CELLOPHANE PARIS
REGISTRE DU COMMERCE : PARIS 54 B 11.085 - REGISTRE PRODUCTEUR 111 (S-4-0.) - COMPTE CHEQUE POSTAL 143-10 PARIS

NOTRE IEESERVICE DoToCa VOTRE REF. .
JA/MC - K°12155

Monsieur le Professeur NATTA ' " paris, LE 30 Juillet 1957
Istituto Chimica Industriale
Politecnico :

| MILANO

| ) Italie

Monsieur le Professeur,

Comme suite & l'entretien de Monsieur P. CORRADINI de votre équipe
avec Monsieur ASTIER, nous vous confirmons gque nous serions extrémement
désireux d'obtenir des échantillons de films de polypropyléne, ou si 1mposs:|.b1e }
de résine de polypropylene. , , |

Espérant qu'il vous sera possible de donner une suite favorable &
notre demande et vous en remerciant bien vivement & 1l‘'avance, nous vous prions
de bien vouloir agréer, Monsieur le Professeur, 1'assurance de nos sent;unents
distingués. '

LE CHEF DU SERVICE D.T.C.

V=

744 G. BALIVEI‘

I.avPcllh:ulo cellviosique a été inventée en France et exploitée dds Iorigine par la Société Anonyme LA CELLOPHANE sous sa marque déposée ‘‘Cellophane **
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(?\LW‘W | July 29, 1958

R Phones R, Foltz -
Director of Chenicad Mamch
. LOQEQOI"& coo’
Our rei, 903/mb Newfane, N.Y.

Dear Mr, FOltﬁ'

Roference 19 made to qur letter dated
July 25 in which you ask ne for renseigncuchits on the
new highly crystalline polybutadiene iiber,

Hereby, I wish to inform you that such
fiber is %11l :anviactured in 't‘w rezaarch loboratories,
Fibvers from poly-clefine (e.g. olyfpropﬂ ene), on the
contrary, ahow rwuch intersst, becouse of thelr greater
resiatance to the aging, The production of such iibers
from polyproyylerne is actually carried out on a seai-~
indvstrial scale by the Polymer Co., which iz a Consg
cizte of lionteecatini S,p.A., Via Turati 16, ilan,

iy bert regards,

Yours very truly,

G, Natta



g LOCKPORT 750
Sole Makers of Tenax Pﬁ]p and Paper Felts

NEWFANE NEW YORK STARKVILLE, MISSISSIPPI

REPLY TO NEWFANE, NEW YORK

July 25, 1958 X 291061958

R 20& |

e

BTITUTG Bf Lnime o
INBUSTRIALE DEL Fosiywies

X
5=

Prof. Giulio Natta, Director
Istituto Politechnico
Milano, Italy

Dear Dr. Natta:

I have read with great interest of the new highly crystalline polybutiadiene
fiber. Has this fiber reached semi-commercial production?

Our interests are toward fiber utilization in the papermakers wet woven
felt field where elasticity, tensile strength, and chemical inertness are
prime requisites, We are interested to learn as much as possible of

this fiber.

Very truly yours,
LOCKPORT FELT COMPANY

i’

Thomas R. Foltz
Director of Chemical Research

TRF:mjm

&t

erying, The Papermakers Since 1891

{

1
]
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Cable Addrom: ACDONALD (Hong Kong) LTD. rokyo Offco:

« AUSMAC” M IMPORTERS & EXPORTERS Naka 12-Gokan (5-Go) -
Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku,

Tokyo Heaf O ’ Hon \Kong Tokyo, Japan.
Telephone: (28) 4276-1873 - '(‘ - w\ LN (P.0. Box No. 855 Tokyo Central)
L] ﬁ ) ) ;
_ffﬁf’"{‘;}’ ds
24th May 1956, ° {7 /j

Ref, G-13

Prof, Guldo Nat%a, Esq.,
Consultant,

Soc. Generale Per L'Industrlia Mineraris F Chemic
lfontecatini,

Via ¥, Turati, 18, ~—
Miianc, Italy, _ L‘.V\
. v

Dear Prot. Natta:

' Re: Tsotactic Polypropylsne

We are very interested in tne nsw article and process
announced in the local newspaper pertaining to your uew Piastic
Resin "Isotactlc Polypropylene" which will have many applications
in various industriai fieids, especially in Japanese industry
uow working towards petrochemical product development.

_ Taklng this opportunity, we beg to introduce ourselves,
a British firm mainly hsndling Itatian machines tools and industriel
machines and are confident that we have ths greatest record for
importation of Italian machinery in Japaan. Our Itaiien principals
are in the first place Messrs. Worini Gi Bossi, wnils repressuting
Messrs., Zocce, Novarese, Coppler, PANA and others. If you are in
a posltiovn to licence moduction of Isotacti Polypropylene
under a techunical tie-up and to sell the production plant to the
most reliable Japanese manul'acturer, we are sble to help you to
enter intou negotiation with a Japanese mauuracturer, particularly
as we nave experience ol arranging a technical tie-up between an
. American inventor ol an industriai Process and a Japanese
‘~ maput'acturer who is now a licensee of the said inventsor,

: Knowing the iocal conditions we would stronzly
recomrend the appointment of a local represeutative to arrange
and supervise your patents aud licence im this country.,

Below Wwe mention further references to our organization whieh
may help you to consider our proposal,

If the above is acceptable tor you, we ask your appoint-
ment as your sole representative in Japan in conaection witn
your patents aund Licence aud, if your Manufacturing Plant can
be s0ld as units,ss sole ageut as well, please 1let us have
technlcal particuiars of your iicence aud manufacturing pilaut
which will be sutiicient as descriptive na terial to interest
prospective Japanese manul'scturer licencees,.

uoo.¢-¢/2

g,



v

’

MACDONALD (Hong Kong) Litd.

VKK/tk

24th Nay 1956,
RBI" G=13

For the purpose of protsction of your rights, we suggest
Jou rogister your pateut right in Japan immediately toavoid
obvious troubles. -iTnis is also essential to assure the Japanese
Government approval for)technical tie-up wiun Japanese manufacturer,
We are able to arrange this for you through our pateut attorney
who 1s well experienced in these matters.

In addition to the former locai raterence in Milan our
Mr. Macdonald and #ir. Kohara have both visited your city and met
many other people Who would surely g1ve you reference. Our bankers
in Tokyo are Hongkong and Shanghal Bauking Corporation who would b e
pleased to advise., Amongst our other ageucies lr. Wacdonald
repressnts Roils-Royce Ltd., Derby, asro Engine and 011 Bugine
Dilvisions and SNCASE, The Carevelle jet aircrarfs, :

Yours faitarully,

4 ¢
MACPQ,'ﬁDMfHK) LTD. j

-

cc: Re Js Ms Vgnnucchi, Esq,
sorini & Bossi di morini, Amadori & C.



”h‘f‘iﬁmﬂmam 14, R B
. Naka. 12-Gokan (5-60) e e
,Mtrmucht,(:hiyoda-m» B ~

Y‘m ‘““f ﬂm& Mw zm. 1956
Prnf Giuuo :-t.u;

- Were
;;’addrnud to emr mntmh

or ‘lrtnoi'yﬂ.m, position'to :
’ urt ﬁitcmtou “with you about the granting ofour ::
¥ ”’ceu caomqruing the. pmdmttoa of Iaokactic. poty- L

rlefis b before doing 80 omée patent: pmble«m;.}‘ .
hmmi bc leﬁhd mx ﬁnlahﬁd. S

Snid pouibl __,ty can bc ukcn into comiderattoa withtn

buﬁ ugnda.

7?1 ;

Yqurn ialthluuy.

"MQﬁ&'EC A*Tlﬂ', .




T QF -

August 29, 1956

\fz/pv33§F
Mr, i, J. 0dell

Viczs President-Regearch
schaurin- Angier Co,
PRAMINGHAL, Messachussetits

Dear lr.0dell,

I received your letter oif Bugust 3 only today, on
ny return froun vacetions, and I wish Yo inform you that I
am sending your letter ¢o the Settore Frogetti e Studi, Societd
Montecatini — Via F.Tureti 18 - Wilan (Itely).

The Mcntecatini Co. possess all the rights on wmy pateuts
concerning isotactic pqumers, therefore, you may addresss yourself
to this Company ‘o obtain all the information you need,

Best regerds.
3iucerely yours,

(Prof. G. Natta)



August 29, 1956
M

e
14"

. e e
11757 Taylorcrest
HOUSTON 24 - Tsxas

Dear lir...cNee,

I received your letter of August 22 that I.sent
to the Settore Progetti e Studi - Societd :foutecatini - Via
F.Turati 18 = .iilano (Ttaly). |

I wish to inform.you that the soutecatini Co. possess
all the rights ou my patents coucerning the lsoteetic polymers,
therefore, you may address youraslf to this Company to ob%ain

all the ioniormation you used.
Sincerely yours,

- i



’ . v ’ HEAD OFFICE & WORKS: TRAFFORD PARK MANCHESTER - FORM 4B856A

REGISTERED OPFICE: 8¥ PAUL'S CORNER TELEPHONE : TRAFFORD PARK 2431
1-3 ST. PAULS CHURCHVAAD, LONDON: E:C.4 . TElI--EE:,G(RAMSI METROVICK MANCHESTER TELEX
N . . T : 66-314 - - .

Professor G.Natta,
Instituto Di Chimica,

| Industriale Del Politecnico . ‘
’ Piazza Leonardo Da Vinei, 3é, “jgz;%%;¢/L§ZZ?é

MILANO, o - %
Ttaly, " | , ' 220/24/2@, 77 ™
5 e<i“‘“wg:‘%':“1;i:‘ E‘. C ’ .

¥ eIy e : ; |
5 v 'In'l. : R PR . | -
SR L hmree Researo/WS ™355 9th May, 1957.

T L AIR MAIL

. “Dear P¥ofessor Natta,

Thank you for the samples of -Rotene 2 and Polybutene.
I shall send you our irradiation/mass spectrometrie results on
these as soon aa they are available, : o : '

.' : ' I, * Yours sincerely,

(W.Simpson).
RESEARCH DEPARTMENT

Chemical Seotion
~ Third Avenue



YOUR REFERENCE .

¥ .
REGISTERED OFFICE : ST PAUL'S CORNER
© I3 ST PAUL'S CHURCHYARD. LONDON.EC.4

" Professor Guilio Natta,

‘Instituto di Chimica Industrlale :
del Politecnico,- _ e §zWﬁ

- Dear Professor Natta,

) o
\ A e HEAD orr(c%%%iias rnir"r'onp PARK M‘ANCHESTER » 7 FORM 4856A

TELEPHONE TRAFFORD PARK 2431

! 4 : 5 )
B 1!‘ ‘j ’ TELEGRAMS : METROVICK MANCHESTER TELEX
B N “‘ 'rELEx 166-314
A . %

© MEMBER OF THE AEI GROUP OF COMPANI!S

Piazza Leonardo da Vinei 32,
?;ig%?’ ’ | . - v CZ4%ZZ%%»€2¢A?@ 77
oo erenence RESEBTCH/WS S— 555  2nd November, 1956.

AIR MAIL

Thank you for your letter of October 29th and your
promlse of samples of polybutene and Rotene 2. I look forw

Y

"to examining these by our irradlatlon/hass spectrographic method.

I agree, of course, that crystaline and amorphou: polymers are
not dlfferentlated by this method. - v

Wlth klnd regards,

C\', - - .
- Yours sincerely,

s : - W.SIMPSON
$ RESEARCH DEPARTMENT
Chemlcal Section
Third Avenue



rE LJ\%’:;
‘Ref.956/el V},“O‘

Dear Mr. Simpson,

Please excuse

Eay, 2, 1957

Mr. W, Simpson

Research Departiment -~ Chemical
Sec, Metropolitan Vicker Elec-
trical Co. ,

Third Avenue - Traffordo Park

MANOBESTER, 17 ~ England

my delay in sending to you the

requested samplea., I aend you, enclosed here, two samples

the first of polybutene and the second of Rotene 2.

With best regards,

Ehbl.,

Very sincerely yours,

G.Natta



P

ol
- October 291 1956

T

Mr, W, Simpson

Research Department - Chemical Se
Metropoliitan Vickers Electrical C
Third Avenue - Traffordp Park
MANCHESTER , 17 - England

Dear Mr.Simpson,

Please excuss my long delay in answering to yow letter
of October 11, 1955 (Research/WS - Tel,Ext,555). Only at present
I may send you a sample of polybutens, if this can ve of interest
fopfou. I may semd you, shortly, also a sample of polythene (Rote-
ne-2) free from ramifications (CH3-=O,1 % not dotoctablo”by I.R,
analysis)/ Also the Ziegler polythene contains 0,5 - 1 % of CH3,

" and therefore, is ramified.

I wish to inform you, hawaver, that I do not belisve
that with your method you may sudceed in differentiating crystalline
from amorphous polystyrene.
Many thanks for the interesting repqrt‘on your method.
With best regards, I am,

Sincerely yours,

Giulio Natta



MBQF&D é?ﬂh ST.AHULS CORNER
14 0%, s CHURLHYARD, LoNDON, £0F

YOUR REFERENCE OUR REFERENCE Besearch/ws et 5585

HEAD OFFICE & 'WORKS: TRAFFORD PARK, MANCHESTER

TELEGRAMS: METROVICK MANCHESTER
TELEPHONE: TRAFFORD PARK 243
TELEX: No. 66-314

it et &

#”
MEMBER OF THE AEl GROUP OF COMPANIES

Professor G. Natta, : :%Z;%é%iafégngQ

Instituto di Chimica Industriale del -

aano | | M@
' MILANO e, V@("‘f
.

11th October, 1955. d»

Dear Professor Natta, 1 qu&

In view of your recent interest in poly~{(® - dlefines)
and your execellent articles on their properties, I would like to
draw your attention to some work which has recently been carried
out in our laboratories, in conjunction with Imperial Chemieal
Industries Limited. The enclosed report describes a new technique
for the characterization of short chain branching in hydrocarbon
polymers. This work-has been accepted by the Journal of Polymer
Science and will be published very soon. :

The technique is fairly simple in operation although
requiring expensive equipment but has given somewhat surprising
results with high pressure polyethylenes. Low pressure (Ziegler)
polyethylenes~giyi§hn almost identical gas analysis to that of
polymethylene ifRdicatingta structure free from short side chains
at least, Thesxtechnique will not, of course, show the presence of
long side chains, . .

. o .
We are -attefipting to extend this development to other
systems and I would be very grateful for your help here. You will
observe the apparent presence of 0H3— gide chains in the butyl and
amyl branched polymethylenes and in- order to solve the problem
created by CH, in the gases from these polymers it is necessary
that we ebtaiﬁ polymers of more accurately known structure. It
appears to me that crystalline poly-(sl — olefines) would be ideal
for this purpose and I am particularly anxious to obtain crystalline
poly (butene 1) or higher olefines in order to try to eliminate the
possibility of CH,- side chains. I should also like to examine
erystalline polystyrene for comparison with the normal polymer.

~ Our technique requires about 0.1 gram of polymer and I

,‘/.‘.



Form 2821

METROPOLITAN-VICKERS ELECTRICAL CO. LTD.

Page 2 REFERENCE Date 11th October, 1955

should be greatly indebted to you for samples as I have been
unsuccessful in obtaining them so far in this country.

Yours sincerely,
! smf’
(W, Simpson)

RESEARCH DEPARTMENT
Chemical Section - Third Avenue



CABLE ADDRESS . . .~ - .
. . . "MIDSTATES" CHICAGO
T T ) . BENTLEY'S CO_DE’ )

Mio-Sraes Gummen Papen Co, 0 v

TELEPHONE: VIRGINIA 7-B8300 m
]

[ ]
2515 SOUTH DAMEN AVENUE CHICAGO 8, ILLINDOIS

ADDRESS ALL
COMMUNICATIONS
TO THE COMPANY

September 2, 1955

Dr. Gulio Natta
) Milan Polytechnic Sehool
. Piazza Leonard Da Vinei 32
Milan, ITALY

Dear Sir:

Re: FIBER FROM ISOTAXIC CHEMICALS

In a recent lssue of SCIENCE NEWS LETTER, a report service in the
States, they related to a development under your direction for the
production of new fiber material from Isotaxic Chemicals.

Has your development reached & production stage, and are you in a
position to tell us more about commercial production possibilities?

Yours very truly,
. MID-STATES GUMMED PAPER CO.

Sz Mmoo

F. W. Humphner, Vice Qyesident
FWH:L

ALL QUOTATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. PRICES ARE QUOTED FOR IMMEDIATE ACCEPTANCE,

. o 5
TR PARES SUBJECT TO INCREASE NECESSARY TO COVER ANY SALES OR EXCISE TAXES IMPOSED BY STATE OR FEDERAL GOVERNMENT.
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P ; 22tﬁ Septembe ?55
‘%\

¥r, F,VW,Humphner,
Vice President
Mid-States Gummed ‘Paper Co.

s iy Sy St G o e o i iy e e e e = s T N DI
B L T R R R R T e o ~m o e e v iy i i ey iy e s =R

Res Fiber from Isotacti Chemiceals

Dear Ny, Hunphner,

‘Referring to your letter of September 2, I inform you
thet the deveIOpment for the production of new ftbers from isotactic
polymers is carried out by the Montecatini Company '

However, I think they are not for the time being in a po-
sition to have useful discussions about isotactic polyolefines. I
trust that next months the situation will have evolved so that, wi-
thout engagenend on their part, the lMontecatini will be dble to

consider the exgedieney of starting discuasion on thls matter.

With best regards.

Sincerely yours,

(Proi.G.Natta)
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"Montecatini" Sotleta Generale 1'Industria,

Mineraria e CHimica,
Via F. Turati 18,
Milano, Italy

Attention: } Mr. Fiero Giustiniani,
Managing Director

Dear Sirs,

Re: Polysclefin

We are in receipt of your kind letter dated
september 10th for which we thank you very much.

' Mrtsui CueEmicAL INDustRY Co, LTD, ..

We note that it is premature yet for us to start

the negeotiation with your goodselves for the licensing

agreement on polyolefin —- polypropylene in particular.
While trusting that the efforts of you and your technical

staff will duly result in a successful achievement in

this field of chemistry, we would appreciate very much
your kindly advising us when it becomes ripe for us to

talk about this subject with Your goodselves,

With kindest regards, we remain

Yours sincerely,

MITSUI CHEMICAL INDUSTRY Co0., LTD.

/S &L £
Vi e -
e 1 EPII >
é// Yoshifumi Enomoto
Fresident

TELEPHONE 24-21851~4%
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August 3rd, 1956

"Montecatini® Societa Generale 1'Industria,
Mineraria e Chimica,
Via F. Turati 18,

Milano, Italy

Dear 3Sirs,

Re: Pg;xolefing

The manufacture of Polyolefine by Montecatini
Process has been the object of our keen interest
and wve are now seriously contemplating the develop-
ment program of this product.

In this connection, we have requested Prof.
Dr. Dr. Karl Ziegler to negotiate with your esteemed
firm on a licence under patents covering the said
process which, we understand, are owned by you under
the co-ownership with Prof. Dr. Dr. Ziegler. Ve
would, therefore, appreciate it very much if you
would be good enough to give your favourable econ-
. sideration to this matter in the event of Prof. Dr.
Dr. Ziegler contacting You in this regard.

With kindesat regards,

Yours faithfully,

MITSUI CHEMICAL INDUSTRY co., LTD,

Yoshifumi Enomoto,
President



"POLYMER?”

INDUSTRIE CHIMICHE SOCIETA PER AZIONI

LWL!L 4.800.000.000 I. V.
, E IN yl,unno :. VIE=~P~FRUBALL, 18
IN Frie 3

-
Signor |1 - ,w,lcp
L._.,m o ’
Prof. G. NATTA + —] ?R“CQA&L
Ist.di Chimica Industriale p-u_,\"l/
e Tl VinCi,32 Q}/\ Ombrs Il‘_l'rWImn‘i_::zrr_ms GENERA T
. MILANO E Vo) "

MOD. RFOLY T (A4)

Egregio Professore,

ho ricevuto la Sua pregiata del

3 corr. con allegata lettera della ditta Nichols

& Co. di Boston e La ringrazio della Sua comunica-
zione .

Alla ditta in parola abbiamo risposto direttamente
e per Sua opportuna conoscenza Le accludiamo copia
di quanto abbiamo scritto alla stessg .

Mi é grata 1l'occasione per inviarLe i miei pil
cordiali saluti .

( ing. S.Larcher )

all/

CASELLA POSTALE 3596 - TELEF. 5,333 = CAMERA COMM. 411915 -~ TELEGR. POLYMER




DIVISION OF APPLIED CHEMISTR?”

Moy 0D July 25th, 1957

CABLE AODRESS RESEARCH”

IN YOUR REPLY PLEASE QUOTE

FILE NO.......... G ST
NATIONAL RESEARCH COUNCIL
CANADA
@TTUITA o6 L b OTTAWA 2,

Professor G. Natta,

IsHtuto di Chimica Industriale,
del Politecnico di Milano,
Milano, Italia.

Dear Professor Natta:

We are working on the infra-red spectra of
the polymers of aliphatic aldehydes the:structure of
which seems to be in some respects similar to that of
polypropylene. Therefore we should greatly appreciate
if you could send us a small sample (ca.0,1 g) of
polypropylene, preferably both; the crystalline as .
well as amorphous one.

% /“’;/V /gf@f Sincerely yours,

.79/—"“‘2

A. Wovade

r C""/ ' A. Novak.

AN/rm




yyyyy

Sig. Ing. P. GIUSTINIANI
Amninistratore Delegato
Soc, "MONUSCATINI®" = S e d e

8y P.C. Sig. Ing. B. ORSONI

Caro Ingegnere, , ;
con riferimento alla lettera del 10 c.m. dell‘lIng.

Orsoni, in cui veniva riassunta la gituazione della produsgicne di
polietilene in Gimppone, desidero informarLa che ho ricevuto una
visita di Nr. Takashi Hosho della "Nissho Co0.", Ltd. (8,2 - Chowe,
Kyobashi, Chuo - Ku, Tokyo), il cuale naturalmente chiedeva notizle
sul polipropilsne e sulle posaibilita di avere licenze in Gimppone.

La “"iissho Co., Ltd." & l'unica societd giapponese che
ha acguistato la licenza per le produzione del Terilene in Gizppone.

Ho detto el Sig. Hosho che non potevo daréli nessuna
notizia oltre a quelle pubblicate, e per quanto riguarda licenze )
per il Ciappone avrebbe dovute rivolgersi a suo tempo alla Societd
Kontecatinij ma per ora ritenevo che la cosa fosse prematura.

Cordiali saluti.

( Ciulio Natta )



R . o Sede, 10 Settembre 1936,
t  Preg.mi Signori,

Ing. Giustinigni,

RO  Ing, Ballabio, I
| - ~ ing, De Vavda, ‘ DO o
*  Ing, Marullo, B D g |
Pl‘ﬂf- Nm ) . E A 5y - ‘ R
%, ’. ng. Succnﬁ. ‘ : ? Z ? 73 H&
o ?situmm della groﬁuﬂon& a Eu.m.n. in Giappons. R

| :1. Mitsui Petrochemical Compnny. affiliata alla Mitsui Chemical Co. - Ha
.. il contrasto col prof, Ziegler. Un mupunto da 18,000 t/um cntreri in
T fenxione alla fine del 1957, -

'} ‘ 2, Bumitomo C-hcmlcd Industry Co, - Un im;unto da 11,000 t/mo. “cenda i
. processi1.C,I,, entrerd in !matm ai primi del 1958.

3, Mnnbhm Yuka K, K. Affiliata con Monsanto ; sta studiando wn hnphuo da
10,000 t/anno di polietilens con un procedimento ad alta prcniom e un im-
pianto da 18,000 t/anno dt uﬁrolo monomero.

: lhwwt Duko K. K, - Sta studiando un lmphnto da 10,000 t/anm col pro-
P coﬂmom thips.

s. Famkawa Orguic Chemicals Industry Co,, ~ Sta ltudiando con la Standard
‘Oil Co. (non meglio precisata) un impianto da 10, 000 t/anno,

"' . Ot/ilq
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13 settembre 1956
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vutoku Bussan Co., Lid. ;
Kanesaka Building,

15, Tamuracho 2-Chome,

Shiba, Minato-Ku

Tokyo

Deat Sirs,

Our Marble Department of Carrara has transmitted to
us vour letter of August 30th, froin which wve undersiand that your
Compeny is interested in entering into negotiations with us aiming
at obtaining, eventuallv, a Hcense covering our process for the
production of isotactic polypropylene.

We wish to communicate to you that the situation is still
premature for such negotiation and that we are not vet in a position
to give ;ou further details in this respect,

If vou will contact us in the next future, e hope we shall
be able to give more detailed and positive eleraents on the mallsr,

vours faithfully,

WMONTECATINIY



| mmum m‘vc' o
l.‘ n
mnbsmmu Dt pef.’yEw.,
? I SET 1955 x 4.1
Q{ ) t' ;i

Mz, ‘I’clhﬂumi meom
President = ' . .
Migui Ghsmial hduntrv Co. ’ Ltd S
- Ne. Y, Z-Chamo. Nihmnhanhlﬁ o
~ Muromachi, G!um«&u :
Takym S

. . EEI: Sujag__t’:" Pd;lyailtﬁnn.b
| »Efur Slr. _ - ’
A 1 hav- ﬂccim ymu' letter ol Sthmbcr Srd. 1956
' and hﬂm ulwn uote of the precisious you kindly seat us with rcprd
. to the development program covering polyolefins, of which the =

. pllvpxmlm appears to be the: produet prma:iag a more
_‘immdiato m.rm to you, : . ,

- Whilc in!orming you that s0 far we uctlvod no news
- {rom Prof.. Karl Ziegler, 1 wish to confirm that, in any case, &
_ talk aiming at starting nqo&iaaam for the eventual grnﬁu ofa.
ticme covoring our’ procuul ‘in still prumiturn. * ' o

. ' e s Atthsrimm ushubcaurcantodulycoutact |
- R "youiathurup-ct. . : N v
= leo accqpt my kiudm ngardn. o
Lo o ‘Yﬁfnmzafnm.“ -
. *k . (Ing. Plere Giustiniani)
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CHEAMIOLS BooUdnd J’EW 4 i,

MO, 1, 2OHUMe HIHOMBAZHY)-
MANUFE ACT MUROMACHT CcHUOKU, CABLE ADDRESS:
COKE & ! BY-PRODULCTS . ) . f MITCHEM - TOKYO
DYESTUFFS & INTERMEDIATES Te K jg O b a POA M. &
PHARMACEUTICALS & DRUGS (?,f’ & ,g” TELEPHONE: 24-3151~9
AGRICULTURAL CHEMICALS R%X JILDING 4
PLASTICS & FLASTICIZERS MigsSUi BUIL ’ \ #

INDUSTRIAL CHEMICALS, ETC.

Lot

3

‘\- ‘ ‘\"
Aeptgmber ﬁ'd, 193¢

"Montecat Jﬁgﬁera "1t stria
Mineraria eA f}‘ < Y

Dear Sirs,

Re: Polyolefin-Polypropylene in particular

¥We wish to acknowledge receipt of your kind letter
dated August 22nd for which we thank you very much.

Secretary of Prof. Dr. Dr. Ziegler has recently
advised us that their Institute is now on the summer
vacation. While we, therefore, expect news from them
some time in September after the vacation, we trust
that Prof. Dr. Dr. Ziegler will contact you shortly in
connection with the licence referred to in our previous
letter.

¥We are now being engaged in the development of
polyethylene and the next item on our development
program covering polyolefins is8 polypropylene of which
manufacturing process ie comparatively similar to that
of polyetbylene. It would, thersfore, be much appreciated
if you would be good enough to give your kind congider-
ation to such program of ours in the event of our entering
into negotiation with your goodselves,

¥With kindest regards, vwe remain

Yours faithfully,

MITSUI CHEMICAL INDUSTRY CO., LTD.

Yoshifumi Bnomoto
President
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LEN

Al Ch.mo Sig.

. Prof. Natta .. :.
" Direttore dell'lstituto di Chimica Industrxale

del Pohtecnlco di |
‘MILANO : . . o ‘
Per Sua opportuna conoscenza.

i .imltmtnn Dologati

To the President of

Mitsul Chemical Industry Co, L.td.
s &=Lhome, Din

Mnmm@chi, Chuo«ku

Tokyo, (Japan)

, 22nd., 1956

Subject § at?ynlcﬂ?xeb. :

Sir,
We h&w rccﬂv&é in due time your esteemed
utter dated Augut 3rd informing us that you have asked Prof. Karl

Z iggler to ncgntiate wtth us on & »mlyolelzu tieencc. R

Wea hnvc not yet received news from Prof. Dr.
Ka rl liegler but we have considered advisable to apply directly to you

in order to tell you that the present situation, in our épinicn, is not

yet mature, under differeat aspects, for starting conversations with
your Gompmy about s gmtin' oi liuzwe cmring ouy pmwuu.

Now we w@ul& tauuut you to ki.ndly let us
know vh:cla are the fields ioteresting your Com any so as to carry out
a prelimicary examinaticn. The polyclefines fleld is & very wide one

‘and probably your Technicians have concentrated their attenticns on
- some branches of this fleld which seem to be more iuuruting n for

iutmee pezlypre,wylenc. polystyvm. etc,

Tharﬂnﬂ we ara twlmnu your klm! ctatl!icn- :

'tim on thc matter so as to allmv us tn resume aoamu with yom' _

Cnmpluy in due tlmc. K

| Tlease accept, denr © resident, our kindest

ngnﬂt’m

~ Yours sfucerely,

(Ing. Pleve Giastiniasl)
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R a mm x,e.

© momes 10, Nass.
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12 glugno *58

Biro ﬂmcrehh W/cc‘

« 11 praf. Katta ao]. Pouumtno di Milano ol tmﬁu ls

vs. lettera del 3 corr. a lul mmmn .

Desideriano onanra anntntto che "lepnn' sta ad 1nu~ -
care i1 materiale sdatto allo staupaggio, mentr$ la fi-
ra tessile & por ora e!enminn unplioountn "fidra

: ponynmoniu* :

Favorite cortessmente prendort nota aho 1: ns. Societh,

che fa parte del Gruppo NMomtecatini attualmente produse
1a fidre polipropilenioa, dla quah d.ctc Mm-nﬁ

mscdnacni»immo

'La nostra produsione mmn i mr-um tmr‘b:ltn. dal~

1e ns, necessith di prove ed esperienze ¢ da applioazioni -
pratiohs ¢ oid anc ucupo ai. mlctm 1. 18, pntuioni

_ bronttmn
- !crtuto 11 nm Wﬁc:lo )rmm ci ht ﬁchiuto 4f aste~

. merel per il msbo m tamirl camy:l.ani e dare Momm-
ﬁﬂu t.mm . - "

fggmlo q,uostu fage sard nmnufc nvrm 11 pucoro ai

rci nvovamente in contatte can. -ni. su q,nuto sogget-
‘\vadaro la vs. r:l.chiuta . '

*finti ulnt; .

v"’oly-n‘.or"

"g;,sg.a.wm




. June 3, 1958

th Q.l’lhlﬂl. hc

Re2.Ne.661/x1 | [mg;s e aomrm.

140 Pederal Street
BOSTON 10 = Mass, — U.S.A,

with refersnce ¥e your letter of lMay 29y
cohserning the interest of your Company on MOPLEN, T wish
t¢ inform you that I sent your letter %0 3 Dr.Ing. S.Larchexry

~ Dirvestor Polymer Company ( a eonsoeiate of Montesatini Co.),

Via F.Purati 18 - Milsn, besause this Company is earrying
out the preduction of MOPLEN fibers. |

With best reaarda.

Yours very truly,

(Prof. G.Natta:)



| NICHOLS 8 COMPANY, INC.
"' y— - ) " , 7 {/(/(’(z/nu Tl e

U
I40 FEDERAL STREET, BOSTON 10, MASSACHUSETTS

Ay

ARTHUR O.WELLMAN, PRESIDENT . :

JOHN H. NICHOLS, JR.SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT caBLE: NICHOLSCO
ARTHUR O.WELLMAN, JR..VICE PRESIDENT
GILMAN W. CONANT, ViCE PRESIDENT

GEORGE B. BULLOCK. JR,ASST VICE PRESIDENT
JOHN G. WELLMAN, ASST VICE PRESIDENT
ROBERT.M. KELLAWAY, TREASURER.

VERNON JONES, ASS'T TREASURER

May 29, 1958

Professor Giulio Nata
- Polytechnic Institute of M1
Milan, Italy

Dear Professor Nata

Ve haVe heard about your new flber called MOPLER which
is very similar to wool.

» Inasmuch as we are not only greatly interested in wool
but also handle many of the new man-made fibers, we should very
much like to have all the pertinent information you could send us

about MOPLERN.

' 1f possible, we should also like to see a hand Sample
of it, . ‘ ‘ o

We understand the plant to produce this fiber is being
built in Italy now by Mineravia e Chimica,

;Yours veryltruly,

® | | N:CHOLS & COMPANY, INC.
R f‘r ; ‘iArthur o- Wellman, Jrf%itf
;o' at s Treasurer * P
AOWJr :MB
Air Mail
:
Lo , 4’1 -%_.q.mlw



3 Giugne 1958

m« m- 8.Iaychey

Direttore Societh ?olymer
V:&n B‘u Turati 18 :

Bgreglo Ingegnere, | |
ricevo dalla Societd NICHOLS & COMPANY, INC ai
Boston una lettera d1 oui Le allego copia, nella quale ehiedono
notizie sul MOPLEN,
. He risposto informandell che avevo wrasmesso la 1ette:m

a Lel per ocompeteriza,
1 Miﬂri saluti.

G.Natta



'2.VIL 1986,

: :"‘.,Kema sPray
S5 West xmsmat. .

vmi nfcuncc to the htur o!

" Jene 11, 1956, to prof. Natta, we have the
© pleasure té iufcm you that our company owns
the rights on yrof. N‘tta‘c invcnﬁon of inmm

pmpy!cne. S , _
"-:Thi.nprndut.vhichhub«nmmld is mot
_‘yqtonuh.iuduﬁmc. ynuuhallbemm

3 Sineereiy. =

. Or/sl.
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HIJILGEN 19th Sept.1956

KUNSTZIJDESPIﬁNERIJ "W Y M AT H.V.

NIJLIGEN - HOLLAND

idlan Polytechnic Institute
M ILAN

Ons Kenmerk Z2/BB -

For the attention of Professor Giulio Natta

Dear 3ir,
We were informed that you invented the polypropylene
process for the manufacture of threads.

Since we are interested in this prodeict we should
highly appreciate to receive from you details about
this product and if possible samples.

Wo thank you in advance for you kind cooperation in this
metter and remain,

yours fainthfully
HYLIA H.V.



—_— : - September 27, 1956
A2+

Kunstzijdespinnerij N Y I 4
Nijmegen - Holland

Dear Sirs,

I received your letter of September 19, Z/BB, concern-
ing the polypropylene, and I send it to the Settore
Progetti e Studi - Societd Montecatini - Via F.Turatii18
Milano (Italy). |

I wish to inform you that the liontecatini Co. possess
all the righits on my patents concerning the isotactic
polymers, thereforen you mey address yourselves to this
Company to obtain all tre information you need.

* Sincerely yours,

(Prof.G,Natta)



September 3, 1957

Mr. A. NOVAK

Division of Applied Chemistry

N° 1448/gg

National Research Council

 OTTAWA,2 (Canada)

Dear Proféssor‘Nbvak',

. I can answer only now to your letier of July 25
because I was not in Milan in the past month,

Enclosed I send you the requested samples of

polypropylene both in the crystallina and the amorphous

form .

- As the differences in the I.R. spectra are

uniquely due to the crystallinity bands, the X Rays analysis

appear to me & better tool for.determining the structures

of the polymers.

Thus I will be very glad to rnceivo

from you some samplea, of yours polyaldehydec for a first
X Reys examination, the rcsults of wieh will bc promptly

delivered to you.

. Sihcerely yours

(Prof. G, Natta)



August, 26fh, 1957

Mr. A. NOVAK

Division of Applied Chemistry
KFational Research Council

l OTTAWA, 2 (Canada)

Dear Nr.NCvak,

your letter of July 25th came during Prof, Nattals
summer vacation. Prcf.Natta will be here again at the beginning of

September, and you skould be so kind to wait for the sanples after
his return. :

With best wishes,
L.Einaudi (secretary to Prof.Natta



MANUFACTURERS OF /))W M pa’zétmeae
Mu 3-4531
TeLeevone XORRKIXZERXX

WEST PENDER STREET . VANCOUVER 4, B. C.

August 22, 1958

Polytechnic Institute of Milan
Milan, Itlay.

Attention: Professor Giulio Nata { ‘ et

Y L ™
o § Dear Sir: k_,«w”’#ﬂﬂﬂw

s
o

9 / It has been brought to our attention that you have discovered
/ & new wool-like synthetic fiber called Mopler. We are very
. (kinterested in obtaining more information on this synthetic

as well as samples when your plant is in operation.
Wewuld ask that you please keep our letter on file until
that time, and in the meantime would appreciation your
( cooperation in forwarding any literature you have on Mopler.
' We are always looking for new ideas in materials as well as
designs and are anxiously awaiting your reply.
Yours v ery t ruly,

MA/] : OR L BLOUSE CO. ILTD.

® STOCK ALWAYS ON HAND




: 9 Settembre 1958

ngr.lng Silvio Larcher, Direttore
Societd Polyner
Milano - v1a‘F.Turati 18

Egreglo maegnere,

rigevo dalla "Qriginal Blouse Co,Ltd, di Vancouvar ’
wma lattera 41 cul Le allego copile, nella quale chiedono natizie sul
anlena
He risposto infonmanaoli che avevo trasmesso la letters a
Loi per competenze. |
I migliori saluti.

G, Natte

a1/



S - | September 9, 1958

WQ Mao.Adlar'

Original Blouse Co,Ltd.
41 VWeet Pender Street

VANCOUVER 4 = B.C. - U5:% .
Dﬂar M‘.Mlbr.

| with referemne t0 your letter of August 22, concerning
the interest of your Company on loplen, I wish to inform you that I
sent your letter o : Dr,Ing,S.larcher, Dirsctor of Polymer Company
(a consociate of Montecatini Co), via F,Turati 18 - llilan, as this
Company is carrying out the production of Mop}en fibers,

7ith Pest re

Very truly youre,

(Prof.G.Natta)



MONTECATINI

SETTORE PROGETT! E STUDI

den 6. Juni 1958
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~ Sehr geehrte Herr'cnv t

Wir besiehen uns aui Ihren an Herrn Prof. Natta gerichteten Brief
. BN/Lq vom 7. Mai.

Das Moplen wird von uns hergestellt, und wir denken, dass die be=
ste Antwort auf Ihre Frage in der Durchfnohmg einiger Proben auf

‘ ainem Muster butthc

Zu diesem Zwocke nndcn wir Ihncn upnrnt und kostenfrei 10 kg
- Moplen.

In der Beilage uebermitteln wir Thnen Durchschlag unserer Broschue=
re ¥ Moplen %, wlchc ueber die Eigenschaften diucl Produktes be=
richtet .

Wir nehmen an, dass Moplen ohne weiteres sehr geeignet aei fuer
die von Ihnen medmtuc Anwendung. _

In der Erwartung die von Ihnea crlangten Ergcbni-n s erfahren.
begruessen wir Sie .,

- hbchu:ﬁtungsvoll.

"MONTECATINI"

Beilage. ' 'i § Lto: Orsom |
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COPTA

- 0Y KOLMEKS AB - Helsingfors - Schliessfach 418

den 7,Mai 1958

Herrn
Professor G,Natta

Istituto Chimica Industriale
Politecnico di Milano

Sede

’ Sehr geehrter Herr Professor,

| in einer Zeitschrift haben wir von dem von
Thnen hergestelltsn Plastmaterial MOPLEN gelesen, Als Hersteller
von Heizungspumpen interessiert es uns ausserordentlich zu erfahren,
- - inwiefern MOBLEN Wasser von 100°C und einem Druck von 5 at#i stad-

h81+t, ‘

Wit erlauben uns die h¥fliche Bitte uns mitzuteilen,
welche Firma mit dem Absatz des fraglichen Materials betraut ist,
damit wir uns an dieselbe wenden k¥nnen wegen Preisen und Mustern,

In der HOffnuhg eine Antwort zu erhalten, empfehlen wir

tns Ihnen

mit vorzHglicher Hochachtung

Oy Kolmeks Ab




Q%X , " | lhqrih 1958
| oy_xoramxs .

Sehliesafach 418 .
da ERASKMISRS - Pinlandts

With reference o your lettexr of May 7, 1958, I
wish to inform you that MOPLEN is pmoduced in Italy by Moz~
tegatini Company, to which you mmst address youfsfﬁltua for
all the information you wished about this msteriel. -

I have sent your letter to this Conpany.

With best regards, |

Sinceraly yowrs,

(Prof. G, Natta)



19 Settembre 1956

Egr.Sig.Franco PERGOLIZZI |.
Via XX Settembre 94 . A
Milazzo (Messina)’® . .0

.

K i

) b

Ricevo la Sua lettera del 14 u.s., relativa alla
richiesta di una Cesa Americena di formiture di poliyropi-
lene. Desidero informerla che la Societd Montecatini dispo

' ne di tutti 4 miel brevetti riguardanti i polimeri isotatti-
‘ci, e pertanto, per ogni informezione su tale argomento 3
‘necessario rivolgersi a tale Societd.

Distinii ssluti,

{Prof,G.Natta)
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POLYPROPYLENE

Monsiear le Professeur G. NATTA
INSTITUDO DI CHIMICA INDUSTRIALE
DEL POLITECHNICO
Piazza Léonardo Da Vinci, 32
MITLANO

(ITALIE)

Monsieur le Professeur,

Nous avong bien regu votre lettre du 26 juin,
dont nous vous remercions, et comme suite vous informons
qu'entre temps, nous nous sommes mis en rapport 4 nouveaun

| avec la MONTECATTINI qui a la possidbilité de fabriquer des
' complexes & base de POLYPROPYLENE, nous attendons d'ailleurs
des nouvelles de cette firme & ce sujet.

Kous vous renouvellons nos remerciements, et

}} Vous prions de croire, Monsieur, a l'expres-
|
!

sion de nos meilleurs sentiments.

L.CIVETON A, BEBNOT
Directeur Commercial Directeur

| Fermsture pour Congés Annuels
du Vendredi 2 Aoit
av Lundi 26 Aolt




RéL.N.857/r1

I 1 26 Juitn 1957

Société PAPIETHYLENE
48, rue des Maraichers

PARIS 206

POLYPROPYLENE

Mesaieurs,

' Je vous prie de bien vouloir excuser mon
retard & répondre & votre letire du 12 avril écould (AB.HM),

- mmis une longue maladie de aaux mois a'a ohbligé & m'oloigner de

1 Iﬂﬂ tiwto

Je vous informe que la 8001646 Mbntaeatini est en train
d'entroprondro la production sue échelle industrielle du polypropy-
ldne et de ce failt vous pouvez vous adresser directement & cette

Société pour avoir des échantillons imporiant; iei nous ne disposons

que de quantitée trds petites.

Jo volis prie d'agréer, ﬂbssieurs, ltexpression de mes
salutations les meilleures,

(Prof.G.Natta)



SOCIETE ANONYME AU CAPITAL DE 1.OOO.000 .DE FRANCS
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n/rer AB  HM PARIS e 12 avril 1957

Vv / REF.

‘ : Konsieur le Professeur G, NATTA
INSTITUDO DI CHIKICA INDUSTRIALE
DEL POLITECHNICO
Piazza Leonardo da Vinci, 23

MILANO
(ITALIE)
;
POLYPROPYLERE
Monsieur le Professeur,

Nous nous permettons de revemnir sur
la correspondance que nous avons eu le plaisir dtéchanger
avec vous en ce qui concerne la fabrication de POLYPROFY-
LENE, par la Société LONTECATINI,.

} . Nous serions trés heureux de savoir

ol en est cette question, et si vous étes en mesure de nous
envoyer un peu de cette matiére, pour nous permettre de
faire les essais qui avaient été envisagés d'un commun ac-
cord. '

Nous écrivons d'ailleurs par méme
courrier & la Société MONTECATINI, pour lul demander ou en
est cette question, '

Nous avons vu en effet, un article
dans la presse francgaise, faisant état de cette nouvelle
fabrication. '

Nous supposons donc qu'elle est main.
tenant au point, ce que nous serions trés heureux de savoil
r

(
:’ 5../.00
| .



¥ ..

Nous vous en remercions & l'avance, et,

Nous vous prions d'agréer, Honsieur le Pro-
fesseur, nos salutations distinguées,

Y
R A, BERNOT
irecteur Gépéral Directeur
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PARIS, .t 10 Octobre 1956

Monsieur le Professeur G. NATPA
INSTITUDO DI CHIMICA INDUSTRIALE
DEL POLITECHNICO
Piazza Leonardo Da Vinci, 32
- MILARO -~

(ITALIE)
Monsieur le Professeur,

Nous avons bien regu en temps utile votre lettre
du 20 écoulé nous informant que la St& MONTECATINI dispo-
sait de vos Brevets sur le POLYPROPYLENE et nous conseil-
lant de prendre contact directement avec cette firme ce
que nous faisons par lettre dont ci-joint copie.

La Sté MONTECATINI nous a d'ailleurs derit en
date du 2 courant pour nous préciser qu'elle avait noté
que nous étions intéressés par le POLYPROPYLENE, mais
qu'elle ne disposait pas actuellement de quantités suffi-
santes pour nous permettre de procéder A des essais.

Vous verrez par la lettre que nous lui adressons
les quantités qui nous seraient nécéssaires actuellement
pour faire ces essais, et nous vous demandons 4'8%re notre
interpréte auprds de la St4 MONTECATINI pour voir s'il est
Possible qu'elle nous adressep cette quantité de matidre
qui nous permettra de procéder 2 un premier essai indus-
triel d'orientation.

D'autre part, nous vous indiquons ci-dessous les
caractéristiques spéciales que nous recherchons :

ceo/oes



1°) Résistance & des températures de l'ordre de 160 a 180°,
ce qui n'est pas le cas pour le polyéthyléne tout au moins
pour l'instant, et qui est peut &tre possible avec le
POLYPROPYLERE.

29) Produit ayant une résistance di-électrique.

3°)Amélioration de la tenue aux graisses, & 1'oxygéne, aux

gaz(en particulier.le trylon) En général nous suivons
avec attention les développements des techniques d'extrusion-
lamination pour les polyéthylimes et autres produits extru~
dables.

. Nous vous remercions de nous faire parvenir les ren-
seignements gque vous pourrez avoeir dans ce domaine, et dans
1lt'attente du plaisir de vous lire,

Nous vous prions d'agréer, Monsieur le Professeur,
nos salutations empressées.

Général Le Directeunr

R

+BERNOT l

Lie Dirpgeke
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POLYPROPYLENE
é

10 Octobre 1956

So01été MONTECATINI
Dis SACCENTI |
Directuur du Sectenr "RESINEY
l!ontéaatini
-M1IX I. AR ~
o (Isalis)

Mesnisurs,

Nous acousons réception de votrs lettre du 2 cou=
rant dont nous vous remercions et vous signalons A& se sujet
que lg Professeur NATTA nous avait d'ailleurs conseillé de

~ nous adrepeser & vous en tant que ddtenteur 4e mes bhrevets,

Nous vous confirmons par la présente tout 1l'intéd-
r84 que nous portons au POLYFPROPYIENE, et nous apprécie-

. rions de connsitre les propridiés phyaiquaa. les rdsistance;

ehimiﬁu aux différents Asmts, les geméabﬂﬁ s aux

B tenues aux tempdratures, et les propridtés die
actriquaa du POLYPROPYLERE, pay rapport au I’OLYEIHILEKE

heute pression, bases pression.

Kous disposons, ainsi que nous l'avons indiqué au
Professeur NATTA, d'une chaine a*onmiammmtion EGAN
pour pelyéthyl&no {largeur utile 1mb0),

Nous perions dispaa‘a & dtudier les possibilitda
de traitement du POLYPROPYIENE par ce procddd, et serions
dtaccord pour mettre nos installations A votre disposition
pour réaliser des essais mduﬂrich aves le POLYPROPYLENE

- mar les 4ifférents supports {npiern, ocartona, aluminiym,

peallioule cellunlomique, texti

Nous ne sogmes pas opposds, bien sn contraire, A
la présence de vos “ngénieurs si vous le juger utile,

‘.#

ilﬂ/lbﬂ



D'aprds ce gue nous comprenons vous n'avez pas de
quantités suffisantes actuellement pour procéder & des
essais industriels, mais nous tenons & voue eignaler 3 ce
sujet que 100 & 200 Kgs, nous permettraient d4Ja de faire
des essais intéressants et d'avoir une premidre opinion.

; Kous serions trie heureux de connaitre si cette
proposition vous agrée, et dans l'attente du plaisir de

voug lire,
Nous vous prions d'agréer, Messieurs, nos saluta-
tions distinguées.

Le Pirecteur Général Le Directeur .

RWROUVIER A ,BERNOT



MONTECATINI

SOC. GEN. PER L'INDUSTRIA MINERARIA E CHIMICA
ANONIMA - CAPITALE VERSATO L. 84.000.000.000

MILANO

SETTORE RESINE MILANO (134 2/10/1 956
/ac Via F. Turatl, 18

Egreglio Signor
Prof. NATITA
Politecnico di
Milano

Pza Leonardo da inciz%ae

| Egreglo Professore, é,/”"ff’—f'ﬂ

| Sogg) Papiethylene

| con riferimento alla Sua del 20/9 u.scs, i
"in allegato Le trasmetto copia di quanto ho scritto !
in data odierna alla societd in oggetto.

Molti cordiali saluti.

allegato
‘ ", .

C. C. postals 3/3711 - Cam. dl Comm. 524 - Casella postale 3396 - Telefoni 8333 - 8334
Telefoni Interurbanl chledere GABBRO-MILANO - Teleagrammi GABBRORESINE

MQOD. SERE 1 {AS) - 2000 - 6.56



. 8C/ac . , S -
o o - Bpettele Soc,

. PAPIETHYLENE '
%8, Rue des Maraichers
 PARIS = 20émé -

. Il 8ig. Prof. Natta ci ha mostrato la Vom
stra letters del %/9 u.sc, a lui diretta e 1 relatie
Vi campioni. | » o '

o Saremo ben lieti di favorirVi quando perd
~ potremo disporre di quantitativi di entitd superio-
re a quella oggl da noi ottenibile con picecoll im-

planti di Latoratorio, = : o
Cid, spefiamo che avverrd prima della fine dellan~

- Distinti saluti.

- "MONTECATINI®



L
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20 Settembre 1956

Egr. Sig. Dr. SACCENTI
Direttore SERE
Soc. MONTECATINT

Sedoe

————

Egregio Dottore, . .

Le invio, unitf alla presente, copia di una
lettera che ho ricevuto dalla Soc." PAPIETHYLnN ® di Parigi
e una metd di ciascun campione dii fogli politenati da easa
inviatimi.

Le unisco pure copia della mia lettera di risposta,

Cordiali saluti.

( Prof, G. Natta )

,
Allegati ¢ copia di lettera "Papiethyléne' (4V;
fogli politenati
ns. risposta,
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20 Septembre 1956

z & ‘ﬁm%Ml
o Wi

Monsieur le Directeur Général
de 1la Société ™ PAPIETHYLENE “
48, rue des araichers, 48

P ARIS, 20&me.

Objet 3 POLYPROPYLINZ.

lonsieur le Diracteur, , o
Je viens de recevoir votre lettre du 4 septen-
bre et je vous informe que la Société Montecatini dispose de mes
brevets sur le polypropyldne mlme pour la France. Par conséquent,
vous pouvez vous adresser directement & la Soc. Montecatini. Le

Dr. Saccenti - Directeur du Secteur "Resine” lontecatini,(Via Turati
n. 18 « Milan) a été par moi mis au courant de votre lettre.

| Je crois que le polyéthyldne pourra 8tre substitué non
seulement par le polypropyléne, mais aussi par d'autres polyoléfines
ou par leurs copolyméres. =5=n faisant dondre un convenable polymére,
11 est en effet poszible d'obienir des produits ayant des propriétés
trés différentes et des températures de fusion désiréea qui seront
comprises entre 120T et mime au dessus. ‘ :

Les produits trés cristallins présentent une plus grande
dureté que ceux moins cristallins, tandis que ceux & basse cristalli-
nité présentent des propriétés caouitchouteusas et ceux ayant de beg-
ses températures de fusion des propriéids sdhésives; en général 1'é-
lasticitd et le module d'élasticité peuvent varier emplement.

Je vous prie, pour cela, de me communiquer vos problédmes
et lea produits qui peuvent présenter pour vous le majeur intérdt
praticue., On pourra comsidérer pour chaque usage le meilleur type
de polymére & employer.

Je vous yrie d'agréer, Yonsieur les Directeur, mes salu-
tations les plus distinguées.

( ’rof. G, Natta )
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;9?

INSTITUT POLYTECHNIQUE de MILAN

ijet ¢ POLYPROPYLENE ' Docteur Giulio NATTA

-MILAN-
(ITALIE)

Monsieur,

Notre Société est le département plastique des
PAPETERIES LEON RIQUET, et nous exploitons dans nos Usines
depuis 15 mois une machine d'extrusion-lamination EGAN, sur
lagquelle nous extrudons du polyéthyline classique, soit en
film, so0it en produit couché dont nous vous remettons
ci-joint échantillons (Kraft T2 Grs + 23 Grs polyéthylene,
Cristal polyéthyldne), pour vous permettre d'apprécier
notre technique.

‘ Nous sommes intéressés par tous les développe-

ments des produits extrudables, et & ce titre nous pensons
que les débouchés pourraient &tre intéressants pour le
polypropylene. Si vous pensez que ce matériau peut 8tre
traité sur nos machines, nous serions d'accord pour prendre
contact avec vous sur ce probléme et éventuellement mettre
notre matériel & votre disposition pour faire des essais

industriels.
Veuillez agréer, Monsieur, nos salutations dis-
tinguées.
f Le Directeur Généyﬁlm) Le Directeur
o B —_—

OISR - . A.BERN I
PRESINTATION -B OF :




 PQPTETHYLENE
| 48, RUE DES MARAICHERS
| PARIS 200

Nature et Force du Support
Cristal 40 grs

Couchage Polyethylene M2
25 grs

PAPIETHYLENE
48, RUE DES MARAICHERS
PARIS 20°

Nature et Force du Support
kreft 72 grs

Couchage Polyethylene M2

20 grs




Mr.J.Emilé Métivier (Prés)

[ Plasiique Provineial

ST-DAMIEN - Cté Bellechasse P.Q.
‘ (Canada)

Dear Mr.Métivier,

) e with réference to ‘mur 1ettei' of March 27,
| concerning MOPLEN, I wish to inform you that Prof.Natta is
now abroad and will come bacl to Italy?nly at the beginning

of May,

I have -s\‘ent your letter to Dr.B.Orsoni - Dirattcre
Settore ‘rogettl e Studi - Societd Montecatini - Via F,Turati 18
Milano, as the Montecatini Co., possess all rights on polypro- .
Pylene patents, |

With beat regards,

R.Lamma (secretary to
P¥of,Natta)



11 Aprile 1958

Bgr.Ing.B,Orsoni - Direttore
S,E.P.S, = Soe,Montecatini

Bede

o Egregio Ingegnere,

, Le invio copia di una Iottara che & arrivata in
assenza del Prof.Natta. Ho risposto informando che il Prof.Natta
& alltestero ¢ficendo che passavo la lettera a Lei per competensa,

~+ La prego @1 gradire i migliori saluti. -

) B Rﬁxamms
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! APR"'QSB—T#T'DAMIEN
R \\{\‘2’ l g BELLECHASSE P.Q.

CANADA

-

LA PLUS IMPORTANTE MANUFACTURE DE PLASTIQUE
DE L'EAT DE LA PROVINCE DE QUEBEC ET DEB MARITIMES

le 27 mars 1958

Professor Guilo Natta
Polylechnic Institute Milan
Milano - ditalie
Bher monsieur,
Re / polypropylene "moplen™
Nous sommes intéressés & cormaitre et &
utiliser ce matériel et & en faire 1'importation.
A cet effet le soussigné sen‘it disposé & aller wous
rencontrer & Milan au début @e juin.
Comptant vous lire aussitot que possible;
Bien & wvous
PLASTIQUE PROVINCIAL

Division de : LES INDUSTRIES PROVINC IMITEE

JEM/ bk <
JKEmile Métivier (prés.)



‘_PROF._ NATI‘A c.p.c.

Ry

. Demy llr. hlm.

. ; ' Wummm,umxmumdmm&md‘xm ,
‘ . ) htm, mm perfeotly well mehutmmmmm
.+ of the t6th at the Univermity of Notre Dame, and reccllects the .
-mnﬁmhh&ﬂﬁmm%mﬂuﬁmdpﬂyﬂnﬁnﬁm
ﬂlﬂlmﬁaﬂ& '

. %o tell the mu, memor h‘tta Mnu hm umv
‘pokotlwlm (096 to 0,97) not “inert® but "linesx®. I wention this
mlwrﬁrtb mwmmmauamummwnw

: Mmm&ut&om&uuw%mtoymcmjﬁw
_'wanm polypropylene for extrusion and oriehtation of the plants of
your Companyy o soms Boteps L, I regret to advise you that, ss you ean
mim,mﬁxwmumwwwmum
‘of wxpsrineuts whish xre of the greatest imporiance for ust. We sannot,
“Mmu,amum-mnmwmwam,mwmm,

I th,mmngumm,mumum-

) ' - qumﬂahummymmmmm,mﬂmu,
mmummwnllhwtamwmywcwm
wo&wuﬁmwuqtmmmmm‘ :

Ithankmforywkmdatmuanmdmywvwﬁmh




 RIEGEL nzvuormrur ' uno“ronus
IR o DIVISION IIIEGEI. 'I'EX'l'llE CORPORATION '

e e T S e 29, 1956

ST j‘mlan Polytechnical InStitute
e | \Attent.ion- m-.Giulio ,N_ati:é L
. 'TGentlemen- |

IR We have read with considerable interest
X articles relating to a new plast,ic material,
o P01ypropy1ene about which we-. should like to- ob-‘

S ta.in more information. o c

, We wonder if perhaps you ca.n supply us

- with any small aamples ‘of this material, also a"

" data sheet giving properties a.nd forms in which
it is available ' . ‘ , ,

o Any; irrformation you may g:we at. your -
ea.rliest. convénie e urould indqed be appreciated

xGErg DEV‘ELO< T LABQRATORIES o
, m'ﬁetbilé corge

- WARE SHOALS, SOUTH CAROLINA ;







17 Séitemhre 1958

Mr. BASTIAN
C.H, SCHROEDER & Co.

Gesellschaft fHr Colloidchemie
WERK HEPPENHEIM A,D,B.(Germ.Occ

Monsieur,

je réponds un peu en retard & votre lettre
du 19 aofit écould, car je viens & peine de rentrer des vacances,

_ Etant donné que nous ne disposons pas de tubes de poly-
propyi&ie que vous nous demandez, j'ai transmis votre lettre 2
la Soc., "Montecatini" per l'Industria Mineraria e Chimica® et
personnellement 2 1'Ing., B, Orsoni - directeur du SeﬁtOre Progetti

e Studi - Via F.Turati, 18 Mil ;g

y Qui vous repondra directement.

Veuillez agréer, Monsisur, mea salutations

les meilleures.

- (Prof,G.Natta)



COPIA

C.H. SCHROEDER/CO.
GESELLSCHAPT fitr COLLOIDCHEMIE
PRANKFURT A'MATN

ref, ba-st
Labot

ITALIEN

Herrn
Prof.Dr, NATTA
p/A Mail#inder Polytechnisches Institut

MILANO

Werk Heppenheim A.D.B.
(Germany) 19. August 1958

Sehr geehrter Herr Professor!

Wir bitten h8flich, uns ein Muster von Polypropylen (MOPEN)
gegen Berechnung zu senden. Wenn es Sch#luche davon gibt, dann bitte
gwischen 0,040 bis 0,080 mm Dicke und etwa 100 mm Breite.

Indem wir fHr Ihre Gef#llligkeit sehr danken, griissen wir

mit vorzliglicher Hochachtung,

C.H. SCHROEDER+CO,
GESELLSCHAFT f#r COLLOIDCHEMIE

Bastian.



o I September I0, 1958

U, 8, leod aozw..

A Shasta Pdywood Div
O P.0.Box 1688
. h ] ﬂalifﬂl‘n
955/ad
Dear Sirs,

| | I have at hands your letter addressed
to Montecatini Co. of August 28 and I wish to inform you

that I forwarded 1t to Ing, Creco = Managing Direotor
~of the Resin Bo»‘a. of that Company,

They will swpply you with any techniual
intomtm you nnﬁ on the mﬁn.

Yours very truly,

Prof, G, Natta
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[ . g g !}:,_, l ;
Egregio Professor Giulio Natta ;i q n“, h,3“”*‘
Istituto di Chimica Industriale o o
del Politecnico di Milano 20.8.1958

{ INDURY
3

‘ Egregio Professore,

Da qualche tempo mi sono interessato nei ﬁxoi lavori, di cui infatti
ho pubblicato parti in rassegna nel Chemical Abstracts.

Il favore che le chiedo oggi & di trasmettere la lettera inclusa
alla Montecatinli S.A. con cui Lei ha collaborato nello sviluppo
della sintesi in questione e di cui mi manca 1'indirizzo.

14 ringrazio assicurandold della mia profonda stima.

//
P

?x‘
i Werner Barasch
m,&‘b"" By Chief Chemist
\ S . UNITED STATES PLYWOOD CORPORATION
;}“f 5 Shasta Division
i . -
13;?"“ £ [
1/ =
P ;a \
i, 3% in f k,\ //,,_,
L
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Egr. 5ig. K. Shoda
Via Paocle da Cannobio, 2
Milano ‘

P S ot

bo avuto Ia M !-mn del 26 ewuntc ed bo
preso buem nots che ls Sumitomo Chemical Co. da Lei rappresen-
tata ha manifeststo interesse tu'acquiaumc di una licenza per h
prduimhﬁhnm dt pnuprcpum P

' Dnbh peraltro cﬁmunlcnrla che, in nluio- ,
ae nlls monitl di sistemare i vari aspetti dells situasione brevet-
tuale di questa nuova produsione nei diversi Paesi, noi ritenlamo
che le trattative por I'eventusle concessione di una licouu sul

- mostri brevetti. lh ancora wmn. S

~ ' o Quudo Ia pnunto aimlm sard mponh. S
uum ben lhtt di pundut mmnte contatto con. Ld al riguardo.

La pu'a di ;ndiu | migliori ulutl.

 (tag. Plaro Glustiniant)



K. SHODA

O, C. I. A. MILANO 417958 TRLEGRAMS

VIA PAOLO DA CANNOBIO, 2

C. P. 0. MILANO 3/14788 SHODAOOM - MILANO

BLIA - MILANO

|
e <

MILANO-ITALY TELEPEONN: 809-718

Kilano, 11 26 Settembre 1956
Na8. rif: SSK-251
Egregio Ing. Piero Giustiniani

Amministratore Delegato
Societd Montecatini

Milano

Oggetto: Richiesta concessione brevetto per la produzione di
Polipropilene a favore della Sumitomo Chemical Co.,Ltd.

Ci permettiamo di ipgdirizzarLe la presente dietro i1
cortese suggerimento dell'Ing. G. Fauser e dell'Ing. D. Maveri.

La ns. rapprecentata, Sumitomo Shoji Kaisha, Ltd., fa
parte, quale reparto commerciale, del Gruppo Finanziario e Indust-iale
SUKITOMO, ed é da diversi anni in contatto con la Vss Spett. Societa
tanto per scambi cowmierciali che rer scambi di informazjoni tecniche.

La ns. consorella, Sumitomo Chemical Co., é in continuo
contatto con il Vs. Istituto Ricerche "G. Donegani™ 4i Novara per urna
serie di scambi 4i informazioni tecniche (Polieti]ene, Gas Naturale=,
Spugna di Titanio, ecc.)

Siemo stati informati che il Vs. consulente tecnico, il
Prof. Guido Natta del Politecnico di Milano, ha socoperto un importante
procedimento per la produzione di polipropilene.

La Sumitomo Chemical Co. si & vivamente interessata a
questo procedimento del Prof. Natta, essendo essa stessa produttrice di
polietilene con i1 metodo della "ICI", ed 6§ desidercsa di ottenere da
Voi la concessione del brevetto per la produzione in Giappone di polipro=-
pilene. '

La prego, Egregio Ing. Giustiniani, 41 voler cortesemente
considerare favorevolmente la ns. richiesta, e colgo 1'occasione per
salutarla distintamente.

All: 1 catalogo della Sumitomo Shojii Kaisha, Ltd.
1 catalogo della Sumitomo Chemical Co.,Ltd.



TENNESSEE EASTMAN COMPANY

DIVISION OF EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY

KINGSPORT, TENNESSEE

July 19. 1956

Dr. P. Giustiniani
Montecatini, S, A.
Via Albania, 18
Milan, ITALY

Dear Dr. Giustiniani:

I just returned from vacation to find your letter dated
July 2. I wish simply to confirm our unde rstanding
that you will forward to us before the first of September

the text of an agreement on polyolefins.

I am glad to know that you had a satisfactory trip to

this country and look forward to seeing you again in 5
Milan sometime in October. |

Yours very truly,

TENNESSEE EASTMAN COMP,.NY
>

7 B e 0.
Syt bl
(S
JGMcNally Research Laboratories
srb

AIRMAIL
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The General Tire & Rubber Company

CHEMICAL DIVISION AXRON, OHID

Mr, Piero Giustinani
Montecatini Chemical Company
Via F. Turati, 18

Milano (134)

Ttaly

Dear Sir:

The General Tire & Rubber Company is one of the major manufacturers of
plastic products in the united States, and is deeply interested in the
recent advances made in polyolefin chemistry. We noted with special

. interest your recent visit to the United States with Professor Natta
whom our Research Director had the pleasure of meeting last week.

We have been advised through our associates in the plastics industry that
your company is considering the licensing of processes derived from the
research performed by Professor Natta. I regret that I did not have the
opportunity to call upon you in person in the course of your recent visit
to express our interest in acquiring such a license. May I ask that you
provide us with information on the terms of such a license agreement.

We are most interested in considering any proposal that you may care to
offer, and in meeting with you or your representatives to discuss the
possibility for future cooperative action between our respective companies.
As you may know, we are a highly diversified compeny engaged in the mamu-
facture of chemicals including polyvinyl chloride, and of plastic products
including polyvinyl chloride in all forms, polyester glass laminates, poly-
styrene, and alloys of plastic and synthetic rubber.

. We are considering a number of possibilities for expansion of our chemical
activities, and foremost among these is our entry into the production of poly-
propylene. We have not yet acquired a license for polyolefin manufacture
either under the Ziegler patent or the Phillips Petroleum patent, and there-
fore, we have a substantial interest in the process you are offering for
license.

| We shall appreciate your consideration of our interest.

Cordially yours,

4. ‘L torio
General Manager
ALA:ll

ALL AGRECMENTS CONTINGENT ON STRIKES, ACCIDENTS OR DELAYS BEYOND QUR CONTROL AND REQUIRE APPROVAL OF AN EXECUTIVE OFFICIAL OF THE COMPANY
ALL QUOTATIONS SUSIECT TO CHNANGE WITHOUT NOTICK.



. 18 VISKING CORPORATy

CABLES: SYNTH-CHICAGO CODES: BENTLEY -ACME

3 WEST SIXTY -FIFTH STREET CHICAGO 318 U S A

September 10, 1956

AIR MAIL

Mr P Gilustiniani

Montecantini Societa Generale per
@ 1'Industria Minerale e Chimica

18, Via Turati

Milano, ITALY

Dear Mr. Giustiniani:

When Mr. Medici and I visited with you in Milan
last Spring, we discussed the advantageous possibilities
of rather close technical liaison between our companies,
since we are the largest producers of plastic films in
the U.S. and Canadian markets.

?(Dr. U our Technical Director, and I are
ourrently planning a quick trip to Italy and plan on being
in Milen on October 25th and 26th. If it is convenient to
you, we would like to call upon you while we are there, and
I xnow that Dr. Underwood would appreciate the opportunity
of talking to Professor Natta and your other technical

. people.

I hope that I will have the pleasure of seeing you
again soon and look forward to hearing from you about our
suggested schedule.

Yours u%neqrely,

. ﬁf\ \':,\ ’ L‘. P .I:
BHS: kk BERNARD H.  SCHENK <
GENERAL MANAGER

INTERNATIONAL DIVISION WL



_vhich I thlnk you,

copia p.c. Prof. NATTA

Milan, Janwary 28, 1957

Mr. James C. White

President of the
Tennessee Eastman Company
Kingaport, Tennasses.

Dear Mr. Whitse,

I ro«iﬂd your letter of Jameary 16th, of
o 1 do not bcll“a thnt  { thll be able, at loast
for the mmuut. to go to the Usited States. I am, howsver,

planning a trip thare which will, most lﬂuly. taks phcc during
the :.eend bhalf of the current ynt. ,

Should you hvs lomo farther eonsidantim:

tc submit to ma with regard to our eventual agreemants, I will
be very glad to lead to the same my best attention.

ccﬁh!ly yours,

(Ing. Piero Giustiniani)

%0\"' :



Socleta G

4

MONTECATIN | INDUSTRtALE Cct ISR

eherale per ' Industria Mineraria © chimica

- ¥ 27L061986 * &
AMMINISTRATORE DEL R ? ,\{ gkv “5 pr TE

Segreteria Ing. Giustiniani

I8TITLTO OF CIETZA

PROMEMORIA

per il Signor...

ing. ORSONIL QKI

_ ing...DE.VARDA .o

> prof. NATTA

Per incarico dell'lng. Giustiniani invio Lore copia
all'Amministratore Delegato dal-

di lettera pervenuta

1a Tennessee Eastman Company conce

tive sulle pﬁoﬁ?ﬁe.

Ossequi.

1 allegato.

rnente tratta~

(G.C laioli)

b luglio 1956

o



¢atini - Hesine Dept, =~ Ing;.'Gmeo :{qgm—is; i;x é‘pééiﬁ&; ﬂ
to supply you with any further fechiical information you
need on the natter, _ ‘ .
Very truly yours
September 10: 1958
Pppf, G, Hatta

The Chemiocal Supply CO.Ltd.,
Abbey Romd x o
 Barking, Essex

- Deax Sirs,

I have at hands your letter of Septomber 4.
. Our process for the manufacture of formaldehyde
i commercially applied by Montecatini Co,The conversion from
methanol is gomplete in one step. The yield in Formaldehyds
based on the methanol is higher than 90%. There is no steam
gonsumption in the plant, dut 0,3 tons of steam per one ton
of formnldehyde solution manufactured, is produced, '

' - In case you were interestad in building new
plents or to increage your production, it would be advisable
to apply the new process because of the lower working costs,
The 1ife of the catamlyst is of about 1 year, One person only
gan operate a 100 tons/day plant. | o

: I have already sent your letter %o the lLionte=
catini « Resine Dept, - Ing, Greco = who is in a position
to supply yov with any further fechnical information you
need on the matter, | ,

Very truly youre,



! sFEL‘EPHONE : RIPPLEWAY 0176-0177.

TELEGRAMS : MIXINGS, BARKING

THE CHEMICAL SUPPLY COMPANY L™

DIRECTORS :

EDGAR NEUMANN, M.A. (OXON). PH.D.
C. H. SWEDLER.
K. $. BURCH

REGISTERED OFFICES:

7 & 8 IDOL LANE. EASTCHEAP, ABBEY ROA D,
LONDON. E.C.3
. EN/LMS BARKING,
z 4%h. Saytember 1978,
Professer Natta, RS Cea w
Technical Institute, | Comy T o
MILAN, ! \
Italy. i

Dear Sir,

We have come across wention in chemical journals
of formalcdehyde rlunts using a jrocess devised by you and
giving nearly theoretical yields.

We have been manufacturers of formaldehyde ex methanol
since many years, use a silver catalyst and obtain about a
90% thecretical yield.

We would be very interested if you could offer us an
imyroved catalyst giving a better yield and should be much
ocbiiged if you wwculd cozmuricate with us,

We car corrasjord in Frerch cr Germar but not Italian.

. Yeurs faithfully,
.. The Chemi&%1‘§up;ly Ce. Lta,
: : R e N O Y S
, /S BN

Edgar Neumann

Managing Director,




{ MONTECATINI

SETTORE PROGETTI E STUDI
fmaﬁ" i
&

%"’Ua ’ ééﬁ "&“W .
)“:; f V\ Apnl 21. 1958.

Mr. Robert D. Blum, Jr.,

Director of Product Development, ‘
Ty CORA

B | Textured Yarn Company, Inc.,
’ a reét, -

New York 16, N. Y.

. Dear Sir,

1 refer to your letter dated April ¢
sent to Prof. Natta's Secretary. '

The consequence of my letter dated April 4
is that it is premature at the present stage

to speak of an agency or licenses for Moplen
fibers in the United States.

Sincetely.

Dr. Bai'tolomeo Orsoni

Or/epc.
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TEXTURED YARN COMPANY, INC, PHILADELPHIA 29, PA.
\/V REPLY TO: 40 EAST 54 STREET, NEW YORK 16, MURR.AY HILL . 6-3620

sf‘@{ . ) CABLB ADDRESS: "TYCORAYARN"

&

Apr11 9, 1958 e

S
R A

Miss R. Lamma
Istituto Di Chimica Industrlale
Del Politecnico .

'~ Piazza Leonardo Da Vinci, 32
Milano, Italy

Dear MisS Lamma:

- Thank you for your 1etter of April 3rd, -and for sendlng our letter
to Dr. Orsoni, from whom we received a reply on April Lith. We do
not have any answer to our inquiry with regard to the availability
of exclusive representation or 1icen51ng for Moplene fibers in the
United States.

Would you be kind enough to advise yhere we “h i vi
. Professor Natta in the Uni tates so that our questions can be - - §
claritisd. — - | ‘

Yours very truly,

- Robert D. Blum, Jr. }
‘ llrechor of Product Development

RDB:IR

P

TYCORA 1 THE REGISTERED TRADEMARK FOR ALL TYPES OF PROCESSED CONTINUOUS FILAMENT YARNS OWNED AND CONTROLLED
BY THE TEXTURED YARN COMPANY. TYCORA SYMBOLIZES “SOURCE OF MANUFACTURE” AND NOT “METHOD OF MANUFACTURE”



April 3, 1958

My, Robert D,Blum, Jr

Director of Product Development

PTyocora ‘
40 East 34 Street

Dear Mr,Blum,

with reference to your letter of March 25, 1958
(RDBSIR), I wish to inform you that Prof,Natta bas already

~ left Milan o the States for a long travel. He will be back

1n the beginning of May.

I have ‘sent yourletter fﬁsnr.Orsoni, Direttore

Settore Progettl e Studi.-Soc.Mbntecatin1 - Via F, Turati 18
Milaho, as Montecatini Co. possess ail rights on polypropylcno
patents, | |

With best regards,

Yours truly,

R.Lamma (seerdmry %o Prof.Natta)



3 Aprile 1958

Egr.Ing.B.ORSONI, Direttore
su E.P.S, - Soc.Montecatini

Sede

Esragio Inaegnare,
per incarive del Pruf.ﬂ'atta. Le :l.nvio una lottara
dolla TYCORA, nella guale chiedono varie informationi sul Moplen, Ho
‘ risposto a tale Socistd informandoli che il Prof.Natta & fuori e che ho
- passa¥o la lettera alla Societh Monteocatini, per competenza,

I migliors saluti,

R. Lamma



tycora

PHILADELPHIA 29, PA.
MURRAY HILL 6-3620

CABLE ADDRESS: "TYCORAYARN”

TEXTURED YARN COMPANY, INC,,
REFLY TO: 40 EAST 34 STREET, NEW YORK 16,

March 25, 1958

Professor Giulio Natta o “f'hwrf

Polytechnic Institute Of Milan ¥ o
Milan, Italy o

R ol
Dear Sir: R A A i

We are interested in your Isotactic Polypropylene Polymer (Moplen)
development and would appreciate an answer to the following questions:

,_/i""
# Lla

Kl Kﬁ Is the fiber in production at present or is it still in the
st P4 .
A % jf pilot plant stage?
\k\\ ?\&i, ;f! 2. Have you made arrangements for exporting to the United States
n <f/ or to other countries outside of Italy?

Do you contemplate licensing its manufacture in the United
States?

What yarns are available at present for experimental purposes;
Please specify total denier and filament count.

For your information, we are the leading manufacturer of modified
multi-filament synthetic yarns in the United States, and are interested
in the possibility of becoming exclusive importer of Moplen, as well as
becoming exclusive licensee for manufacture of Moplen in the United
States.

It would be most helpful to us if you would furnish us with a brief
comparison in physical and chemical properties between Moplen and
Polyamides of the Type 6 or Type 66 nylon class.

May we hear from you promptly so that we can continue negotiations to
mtual advantage.

Yours very truly,

Robert D, Blum, Jr. a

Director Of Product Development

RDB:IR

A

KZ/F" ﬁW?’w.
.l”r“ﬁ 'v

Al i, o

feo,

ha VO

? Fepr, A = f}mﬁ
TYCORA IS THE REGISTERED TRADEMARK FOR ALL TYPES OF PROCESSED CONTINUOUS FILAMENT YARNS OWNED AND CONTROLLED
BY THE TEXTURED YARN COMPANY. TYCORA SYMBOLIZES “SOURCE OF MANUFACTURE” AND NOT “METHOD OF MANUFACTURE”

lla s i
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MONTECATINI

SOC. GEN. PER L'INDUSTRIA MINERARIA E CHIMICA
ANONIMA - CAPITALE VERSATO L. 100.000.000.000

MILANO

SETTORE PROGETTI E STUDI miLanol APrlle 1958, .
VIA F. TURATI, 18
TELEGRAMMI GABBROPROGETT!
TELEFONI 8333 - 6334

[ T
3 N e L

Istituto di Chimica Industriale §;~\2

Politecnico di ) "“ A a0} ey “
M# X g f«m_ /i

Milano, -

% P e S
Gentile Signora %4;”’ ” v i
R. Lamma i T B
Segretaria del sig. prof, Natta; w2 2 APR 1958 . i

- ! : ; I

il

Gentile Signora,

ricevo copia della lettera del
sig, Robert D, Blum del 9 aprile,

E! bene che questo Signore stia alla larga dal
prof, Natta; non gli comunichi percid nulla sul- \

1}indirizzo del Professore,

Cordialmente :

Or/sl.

0.

C. C. POSTALE 3/3711 - caAM. DI COMM. 524

MOD. SEPs 5 (AB> - BOOO - 3.58



Q‘NATIONAL : ?«p“’f
(Pl antie

PRODUCTS COMPANY

ODENTON . MARYLAND
NEW YORK

. December 27, 1955

LOS ANGELES

Professor Guilio Natta
‘ Polytechnic Institute

Milan, Italy
Dear Professor Nattas

We understand from Professor Herman Mark that
there is some possibility of obtaining from you
samples of your polystyrene possessing unusual
heat resistance.

Unfortunately, time has not permitted our
keeping abreast of your development; and we are
only assuming that such material is available
for laboratory experimentation.,

Please let me know if it is possible for us to
obtain some of this polystyrene and in what
quantity. We will be only too glad to pay all
cost of experimental quantities that we agree
‘ upon at this time.

Many thanks for an early reply.
Very truly yours,
THE FATIONAL PLASTIC PRODUCTS COMFANY

/EW

T. BE. McGoury
Director of the Laboratory

TMeGelel



Jﬁnuany 9, 1956

e e iR g
g e e ol
T e L - "‘givmr.T.E McGaunY o :ﬁ:f Hf

qs‘Director of the Laboratorw

. .. . The National Plastic Products ca. ,
R L B . DENTON = Marylaad, U.S. A,

hh Dear Mr.McGourty, | - e ) R
, Referring to yonr kind lettar of Decembar 27, o
 inform you that ths Vontecatini Co. possesse my patents@f”rw
s ;cerning the syntnesis of 1sotact1cal polystyrene in ItaLy
‘ “vj 3and abroad. ‘ RREE SRS 5 N S

S Therefore, you maJ aﬁdreas yoarself to thig SQm,
'f"%fpany (Dr Ing.B Orsoni, Direttore del Settore Progetti e stu.jj 
L ,,}di - Societé monteoatini, Vla F Turati 18, Milano - Italy)'m e
‘?\;ft° haVB ”hﬁ information you may be 1nterested 1n.,.‘« B -
‘ f With best regards, ' o -

| Very truly yours,
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MPNTECATINI

Societa Generale per !’ industria Mineraria e Chimica

o ' Data, 17 settembre 1956

AMMINISTRATORE DELEGATO

PROMEMORIA ﬁ,

G/na. ‘A j‘;;; ;

per il Slgnor‘PROF-NA'I‘T-A

Per Sua conoscenza Le rimetto copia
di lettera inviatami dal signor Schenk, General Manager

Cordiali saluti

allegato \



e
Y e

. Milan September 17, 1956

- Dear‘Mx:'. Schenk; :

o 1 have the ylmure to acknmvledge uceipt' .
of your lettor of September lOth. 1956

’ 1 nmamhor quite well the talk we had
both with you and Mr. Medici about the possibility of having uhuyt
more technical cant:ctl between our twe Companiu in our. mutual

interest. | , :

" : ! expect to be in Italy on 25 - 26th chher
next. It will be a.dvinahle that you, when arriving in Milan with
Mr. Underwood, kindly call me in ordar to fix a meeting at a ume =
of mutnal cowrenimce. : : : :

’ ‘ I'will also beg Pmi Natta ta participate -
in the meeting. lhou!d he be in Mihn at that time ‘

Cordiauy youn .

(Ing ‘Piero Giultiuilni)

‘Mr. Bernard H. Schenk

General Manager =~

The Visking Corporation -

6733 West Sixty-lv‘iith atrnt
Chictgo 8.



eStIake plasncs co. e e e

W!ST LENNI ROAD I.ENNI MILI.S ‘ TEI.EPHONE: VALLEYBROOK 2333
IN LOWER DELAWARE VALLEY, U.S.A.

May 25, 956

Milan Polytechnical [nstlitute
Milan tﬂ

Italy | “l' //// -

Attention: Professor Guido
4'. Gent lemen ;

We are custom exiruders of Methecrylate, Polystyrene and Poly=
ethylene and extrude rods up to 7" 0.D.

' -
We are enclosing o sample of a |/4" diameter rod extruded from
the new Koppers Super Dylan material,

We are always interested in new sources of material and would
like information regard!ng_your new Polypropylene material,

Would It be possible for us to buy a small quantity of this
material for experimental purposes?

Very truly yours,

WESTLAKE PLAST COMPA

Ev By WESTLAKE, JRy

el

Pregident
; A/
@0 \f X He
EBW/d S{O
Enc.
)
METHACRYLATE POLYSTYRENE POLYETHYLENE FLUOROCARBON
rod ond tubing ® sheet, rod, tubing . ® sheet, rod, tubing . rod, sheet, tubing, discs

PRODUCTS OF PATENTED LUBO-FILM EXTRUSION AND LIQUO-TEMP ANNEALING PROCESSES

;



June 5th, 1956

o Wéstlake PlaaticiCo; e
West Lennt Road
" Lenni Mills. PA

A\ Dear Sirs.  ' o

, Wa refar to your l.tter dated May 25th, 1956
: udﬂussad 173 our conuultant. Prof Giulio Natta.

Owlng to ‘some pntent p’roblems lmd development worke
- which are still under settlement, we are not yet in a

o position to put at the:disposal of Firms having your samer '

activity. samplel of our lsotactic polypropylene

C We deem | that tm. will be avaﬂable within few months.

B Wlth our bent re;ardn.

v Yours faithfully,

"MONTECATINI"

oA



: Professor Guido Natta
- Milan Polytechnical Instltute :
- Mllan, Ita.ly =

) Dear Professor Na;tta ]

et
IR L DU R TR lll”lllll It I s

L _ o NS " = ‘ > L
" 230 PARK AVENUE  j 'f‘l* 7 VR | IO
T NEW YORK CENTRAL BUILDING [ ""’ kA M o
U NEW YORK 17 N.Y.. @ M WA ¢

__— May 24, 1956

1 have been informed that you are plarming to visit this

_¢otmtﬁ in Jurgey to. ﬂis@gs the new procgss you have sdeveloped
Tu forf ﬁroducmgﬂ pelmr@ipylfne; Quf @omﬁaﬂyém ,
in eormbining such palymers with paper, and {f thig mhaterial has
~ similar or better properties than polyethylene, I would: certainly
- like to have samp}fe“s»angl more mformatlon about the materlal -

: te dnterested

We are npf only mta;mésted?l the use of the materlal but

T is capable of producing such functional properties as grease |
. resistance, water resmta.nce, and moisture vapor reslstance in -
./ -paper, we may wish to install a plant-to produce the polymer.
- I note that you are considering licerrcmg some U, S. companies

for producing this material, and this is the reason I Would like

o for ycu te visit w1th me 1n our New York off1ce

Very truly yours

WEST meIA PULP AND PAPER CO
/7

J 1/4 Walker Manager _
Resea,rch and Development

;‘, J'I‘W'cr ‘



 June 55,1986



M m-.mm. B

cmmin;yow nmum. I wish to infexm you that
- I went yowr dethexr * 1 hehg.l.mohm DPirector Polymer
" Gempany ( & oonsseiste of Mantesatini Ce.), Via 7.Phrati 18,
»Hnm, as ﬂxﬁ m is mmnt ﬁtmﬂm of

m-.n.&mm

| Superviser of larh‘t Resmoh
| | . Special Produsts Division
/A | WRYERHARUSER TIMEER mmvm
’ ‘ Executive Offices
Taoconn Mﬂx.

PACOMA 1 - 'auh:mston - U.8, A.‘

’“v

ith referanes o your letter ng Iy 1, 1958,

- With nn

Youwrs vexy truly, -

(Prof.G.Nattn)



Growing Trees and Manufacturing Forest Products

EXECUTIVE OFFICES . TACOMA BLDG. - TACOMA 1, WASHINGTON
July 1, 1958

(R
IN.H':r o AN

X -7LUG1958 =

? N

Professor Guilio Nata
Polytechnic Institute of Milan
‘ Milan, Italy

Dear Professor Nata:

I recently read of a new wool-like
synthetic fiber called "Mopler" which
you have been working on. It sounds
extremely interesting and we would like
to learn more about this, 1f it is possible.

Any information that you can send to
me would be deeply appreclated.

Yours truly,

(Cobenst 5 FHoerio

‘ R. S. Lewis
Supervisor of Market Research
Special Products Division
RSL/wwk

709



Egregio Xnaomg

umumepmmmcmmmmm.mmm

28 Imglio 1958

Rgr, Ing. 81Laveher
Direttore Societh Polymer
Via F.Turatd 18 4
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Lei per eompetenza, | b
I nigliord saludis ; " - f f
G.Natta L
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MANUFACTURERS OF WOVEN FABRICS

¥

JOHNSON AVENUE :: CARROLLTON, GEORGIA
TELEPHONES: TERRACE 2-3542 OR TERRACE 2-3843

May 31,1956

6.y

Professor Guldo Natta
Milan Polytechnical Institute
Milan, Italy

Dear Professor Natta;

We have heard of the remarkable propylene
plastic resin that you have developed, and wish to
express our congratulations and best wishes.

There 1s a substantial market in the U.S.A.
for a venetian blind tape made of your resin, and we
feel it would be a better quality than what is now
made here,

We are interested in importing a plastic tape,
and herewith enclose a sample of the types now being
used here,

Could you possibly advise us of some firm in
Italy, who would be interested in making this for export.

Any inforamtion you ean give us will be very
much appreciated,
Respectfully,
Wollun Produets Corpe.

3 eres Il

D, La nce Wollner
DLW/ds Treas,
encle




mitano, 4 Giugno 1956 ..

© TELEF. 292,125 - 292,126

ISTITUTO DI CHIMICA INDUSTRIALE

DEL POLITECNICO Egr. Ing. B. Orsoni, Direttor®

—
PIAZZA LEONARDO DA VINCI, 32 - MILANO \/ SEPS Soc.Monte catini
G. VI
o

Milano - Via F,Tureti 18

Egregio Ingegnere,

Secondo gli- accordi presi tra Lei ed il Prof.Natta,
‘ " Le invio una lettera della "Wollun Products Corp."§ con pre~

ghiera di rdaspondere direttamente.

RingraziandolLa, La prego di gradire distinti salutie.

R.Lamma (segretaria)

M




D'” Sirn, |

SR Iuthi:com:danwewiahtoinfo : v
. commexcial production of our new. pclymcrt. discov-
- " ared by Praof. Natta, has not yet started nowhere in
. the ‘world and tonnqupntly it is not pnrlblc to

| thth nur bnt ruuﬁn.

6. V1. 1956.

Wollun Products Corp.

) t_Johnpon' Avenue, oL
© GCarreliton, Georgia. ‘

Out canmm' ’ro‘q Giﬂio Nm

- who is now abroad, has haad;d over u yonr
letter dated May 3lst. . S

Your- -inccnly.

"‘MONTECATINI" -
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j : amt November 3, 1956

Professor Arthur B.Woodward
The Pennasylvania State Univ,
Col.ege of Chemistry and
Physice - Dept.of Chemistry
University Park, Pennsylvania

. Deax Professor Woodward,
I wish to thank you very much for the very

interesting paper frem your laboratory you sent to me
and that I received some days ago.

With my best regards,

Sincsrely yours,

) | o Giulio Natta



| lSTITUTO 1] 0H|MIGA ‘
| INDUSTRIALE , D=L POLITECNICO |
THE PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIVERSITY x 4 0”_ ‘955 ,y. ‘

UNIVERSITY PARK, PENNSYLVANIA

AIR MAIL

COLLEGE OF CHEMISTRY AND PHY‘IC‘

DEFARTMENT OF CHEMISTRY Soptember 25 ’ 1956

Professor Giulio Natta
Istituto di chemica Industriale
del Politecnico

Piazza Leonardo da Vinci, 32
Milano, ITALY

Dear Professor Natta:

Thank you very much for your letter of Septem—
ber 10, and for referring my request for sam—
ples to the Montecatini Company.

I am sending under separate cover one reprint
and one preprint of papers from our laboratory
on the dynamic mechanical properties of high
polymers, At a later date I will send you some
others which are now in preparation.

Sincerely yours R 7

Arthur E. Woodward
- Assistant E olessor

With my best regards,



w ' T

September 10, 1956

Prof. Arthur E, Woodward '
College of Chenmistry and Physics
Department of Chemistry

The Pennsylvania State University
UNIVERSITY PARK - Pennsylvania

Dear Professor Woodward,

I received your letter of August 27 and I am sending
- you, under separate cover, the reprints you asked for, excepting
gsome of them as I have no more. I should appreciate receiving
reprints of the works carried out by your grbup, concerning the
temperature dependence of the dynamic mechanical properties of
solid high polymers using a transverse vibration method.

As to’your requeat of samples of our polymers, I have
transmitted your request to the Montecatini Co., that is now pro-
dueing thevisotactic polymers, that will send to you directly the
requested samples, '

With best regards.
Sincerely yours,

(Giulio Natta)



ISTITUTO OI CHIMiISA |

: INDUSTRIALE DSL PILIVECNIS !
THE PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIVERSITY :
UNIVERSITY PARK, PENNSYLVANIA ¥. 1 SET 1956 ¥ )

AIR MAIL | R Y ‘—ﬁ*,

COLLEGE OF CHEMISTRY AND PHYSICS

DEPARTMENT OF CHEMISTRY August 27, 1956

/

~ !/
e Professor Giulio Natta ) Y /
. Instituto di Chimica Industriale P . ' ;
| del Politecnico v - 2 4 9 5—" ,
| Piazza Leonardo da Vinci 32 /\/ v,
» Milano, ITALY ‘

——
Dear Professor Natta: \
| I enjoyed very much meeting and talking with you at the

- ' recent Gordon Research Conference on Polymers.

A group of us here at the University are currently study-
\ 1ing the temperature dependence of the dynamic mechanical
- properties of solid high polymers using a transverse vib-
rationi @method. My reason for writing to you is that we are

very interested in obtaining some crystalline polyolefins

such as the isotactic polystyrene and the syndiotactic
lybutadiene and were wondering if you would supply us

m of each, We have damping data already on

|

B ' polystyrene, poly-a-methyl styrene and a series of poly-
& ‘ ethylenes with which we could compare the behavior of the
above two polymers requested of you.

r I would also like to request that you have the following
’* reprints sent to me:

/’ g 5 1. "Isotactiec Polymers", G. Natta, Chimica e Industria.
37, 888(1955). -

AQL 2. "Bynthesis and Properties of Crystalline High
Polymers of Some Branched Chain a-Olefins", G.
Natta, P. Pirro, G. Mazzanti, P. Corradini and

: , U. Giannini, Atti. Accad. naz. Lincei, Rend. Classe

. Sci. fis. mat. nat. 19, 397(1955).

[P e e A e R A S D oTten T T e TR A s Ty R T TR BV S



Professor Giulio Natta August 27, 1956

/{ 78 3. "Crystalline High Polymers of a-Olefins", G. Natta,
P, Pitto, P. Corradini, F. Danusso, E. Mantica,
G. Mazzanti and G. Moraglio, J. Am. Chem. Soc., o
} ( 177, 1708(1955).
1 4. "Crystal Structure of Isotactic Polystyrene", G.
Natta, and P. Conadini, Atti. Accad. naz. Lincei,
Rend. Classe Sei. fis, mat. nat. 18, 19(1955).

/\/VO \Q ;l :Ilj 5. "A New Class of Polymers of a-Olefins having an VVO

Exceptionally Regular Structure", G. Natta, J.
® Polymer Sci. 16, 143(1955).
\7%? 6. "Viscosity and Molecular Weight of Fractionated
Isotactic Polystyrenes", G. Natta, F. Danusso and
/} 8 G. Moraglio, Makromol. Chem. 20, 37(1956).
1 q 7. "Stereospecific Polymerization of a-Olefins", G.
| Natta, P, Pirro, E. Mantica, F. Danusso, G. Mazzanti
1 /{ q { and M. Reraldo, Chemica e Industria 38, 124(1956).
: 8.

"Crystalline Polymers of Butadiene and the Structure
of 1-2 Polybutadiene", G. Natta and P. Corradini,
Atti., Accad. Naz. Lincei, Redn. Class. Sei. fis. mat.

o , nat. 19, 229(1955).
; M 20 Z 9. "The Structure of Crystalline 1,2-Polybutadiene and N

of Other !'Syndiotactic Polymers'", G, Natta and P,
Corradini, J. Polymer Seci., 20, 251(1956).

10. G. Natta, Makromol. Chem. 16, 213(1955).
- 11. G. Natta, and P. Corradini, Atta. Accad. naz. Lincei,
[ Ser, VIII, Vol. IV, Sez. II, Fasc. 5, 73(1955).

Sincerely yours,

|

£ A Arthur B, Woodward
f Assistant Professor
%

ABd: 8 jp

A



September 10, 1956

prl =

Mr.Bernarqagggggref
Packaging Research Section
Kraft Foods Cogpany
Research Labora¥ories

923 Waukegan Road

GLENVIEW - Illinois - U.S.A,

Dear Mr, Zinkgref,

I received your letter off@ﬁg@ﬁmﬁar 4, that I sent
to the Settore Progetti e Studi - Societd iontecatini — Via

F,Turati 18 - Milano (Italy).

vi wish to inform you that the iontecatini C¢. possess

all the rights on my patents concerning the isotactic polymers;

therefore, you may address yourself to this Uompany to obtain
all the information you need.

Sincerely yours,

(Giulio Natta)



